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GARAGE

BUILDING CODE:

THE APPLICABLE CODE FOR THE BUILDING IS
THE NBC 2023 AE

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
GROUP F (DIVISION 3 STORAGE GARAGES)

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION:

THE BUILDING CONFORMS WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF PART 9 DIVISION B OF THE
NBC 2023 AE (3.2.2.90)

STORAGE GARAGES UP TO 22m HIGH
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOULD BE CONFIRMED ON SITE. ANY CHANGES OR DICREPANCIES SHOULD BE REPORTED TO
CONTRACTOR AND DESIGNER PRIOR TO FRAMING.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED AS BEING A CLEAR DIMENSION.
CLEAR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISH SURFACE TO FINISH SURFACE.

3. CONFIRM ALL ROUGH OPENING REQUIREMENTS FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES WITH SUPPLIERS PRIOR TO FRAMING.
4. CONFIRM ALL ROUGH OPENING REQUIREMENTS FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS WITH SUPPLIERS PRIOR TO FRAMING.

5. ENSURE THAT ALL ADJACENT GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES ARE FLUSH. ALL EXPOSED GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES
ARE TO BE TAPED AND SANDED.

6. CONFIRM ALL FLOOR AND ROOF JOIST SIZE, LOCATIONS AND SPACING WITH THE APPROVED SUPPLIERS LAYOUTS.

7. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 3" RETURN.

SPRAY FOAM NOTES: CCMC# 14140-L

- 2LBS SPRAY FOAM INSULATION TO BE USED OF RIM JOISTS

- FRAME TOP OF MAIN FLOOR WINDOWS TO MATCH HEIGHT OF EXT DOOR AND TRANSOM UNLESS NOTED

- ALL SIDEYARD CANTILEVERS MUST BE DRYWALLED W/ 5/8 DRYWALL & NON VENTING SOFFIT ON UNDERSIDE,
NAILING PATTERN TO BE 6" OC ON PERIMETER AND 8" OC IN THE FIELD-GALVANISED NAILS TO BE USED

LONGBOARD APPLIICATION

A LONGBAORD IS AN ALUMINUM SIDING MATERIAL, TEXTURE OF WOOD GRAIN STYLE WITH

LENGTH UP TO 24 FEET MANUFACTURES IN DIFFERENT PROFILE SHOWN BELOW. THE LONGBOARD

IS NORMALLY USE FOR THE RESIDENTIAL HOUSE BUILDING AS A CLADDING ON WALLS OF PART 9 AND
PART 5 APPLICATION OF THE NBC 2023 AE.

THE LONGBOARD SHALL SATISFY NATIONAL BUILDING CODE (AE) 2023 PART 5 REQUIREMENT. THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR

SHALL ENSURE PROVIDING "MAYNE COATING PRODUCT LONGBOARD" OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT, SHALL BE INSTALLED
AS PER THE MANUFACTUER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND SHALL MATCH WITH PART 5 OF THE LATEST NATIONAL BUILDING CODE (AE) .

EXTERIOR FINISHES:

SMART BOARD & BATTEN -

ASPHALT SHINGLES LA AR CREY

[o]

BRICK CLADDING -

8" ALUMINUM FASCIA RED AS SPEC'D

[=]

WOOD SOFFIT -

WOOD GRAIN AS SPEC'D PRECAST CONCRETE

[~]

HARDIE BOARD SIDING - CONCRETE PARGING

BLACK

INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES:

(NOTE: ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE
PRESSURE TREATED BOTTOM PLATES)

INTERIOR FINISH
1/2" STANDARD GYPSUM BOARD
2X4 STUDS @ 24" O.C.
1/2" STANDARD GYPSUM BOARD
(& 1/2" BLUE BOARD FACING
TUB/SHOWER AS REQUIRED)
INTERIOR FINISH

INTERIOR FINISH
1/2" STANDARD GYPSUM BOARD
2X6 STUDS @ 24" O.C.
1/2" STANDARD GYPSUM BOARD
(& 1/2" BLUE BOARD FACING
TUB/SHOWER AS REQUIRED)
INTERIOR FINISH

REFER TO W13a (STC 57);
TABLE A-9.10.3.1A; NBC (AE) 2023
INTERIOR FINISH
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
TAPED & SANDED
2X4 STUDS @ 24" O.C. (SEE ENG. DETAILS
FOR STUD SIZE AT TALL WALLS)
MIN. R12 BATT INSULATION
1" AIR SPACE
MIN. R12 BATT INSULATION
2X4 STUDS @ 24" O.C. (SEE ENG.DETAILS
FOR STUD SIZE AT TALL WALLS)
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
TAPED & SANDED
(& 1/2" BLUE BOARD FACING
TUB/SHOWER AS REQUIRED)
INTERIOR FINISH

INTERIOR FINISH

1/2" STANDARD GYPSUM BOARD
TAPED & SANDED

R12 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

2X4 STUDS @24" O.C.

1" AIR SPACE

8" SITECAST TYPE S MONOLITHIC CONCRETE

WALL, REFER TO TABLE D-2.1.1. NBC (AE) 2023

1" AIR SPACE

2X4 STUDS @ 24" O.C.

R12 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

1/2" STANDARD GYPSUM BOARD
TAPED & SANDED FOR PAINTING
(1/2" BLUE BOARD FACING
TUB/SHOWER AS REQUIRED)

INTERIOR FINISH

1/2" STANDARD GYPSUM BOARD
TAPED & SANDED

R20 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

2X6 STUDS @24" O.C.

AIR SPACE

8" SITECAST TYPE S MONOLITHIC CONCRETE

WALL, REFER TO TABLE D-2.1.1. NBC (AE) 2023

1" AIR SPACE

2X6 STUDS @ 24" O.C.

R20 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

1/2" STANDARD GYPSUM BOARD
TAPED & SANDED FOR PAINTING
(1/2" BLUE BOARD FACING
TUB/SHOWER AS REQUIRED)

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES:

(NOTE: FIRE RATED EXTERIOR SHEATHING
PRODUCT TO BE INSTALLED ON ALL EXTERIOR
WALLS DURING CONSTRUCTION AS PER NBC (AE) 2023)

®

HARDIE OR EQUIVALENT (AS PER ELEV.
DRAWING) AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.

2-PLY BUILDING PAPER

3/8" PLY OR OSB SHEATHING (FIRE
RESISTANCE OSB AS REQ'D
FOR AFC-5.6.1.2)

2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 24" O.C. (UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED)

R-22 BATT INSULATION MIN.

6 MIL. (0.15mm) POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
(WARM SIDE OF STUD)

1/2" CONTROLLED DENSITY GYPSUM
BOARD TAPED, FILLED, &
SANDED FOR PAINTING (1/2"
BLUE BOARD FACING TUB/
SHOWER AS REQUIRED)

INTERIOR FINISH

SMOOTH PARGING ABOVE GRADE

WATER PROOFING/DAMP PROOFING
BELOW GRADE, INCLUDING
TOP OF FOOTING BOTH SIDES
OF WALL

8" SITECAST CONC. ON DAMP PROOFING
CAPILLARY BREAK IN FOOTING
KEYWAY

AIR SPACE

2X6 STUDS @ 24" O.C.

R-20 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

6 MIL. (0.15mm) POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
(WARM SIDE OF STUD)

1/2" CONTROLLED DENSITY GYPSUM
BOARD TAPED, FILLED, &
SANDED FOR PAINTING (1/2"
BLUE BOARD FACING TUB/
SHOWER AS REQUIRED)

INTERIOR FINISH

TALL WALL CONSTRUCTION
SEE TALL WALL DETAIL

SIMILAR TO "E1"

2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

R-24 BATT INSULATION MIN.

TRUSS ASSEMBLIES:

@ 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE TYPE X GYPSUM
BOARD TAPED
ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS (AS PER
SUPPLIER'S LAYOUT) PARALLEL
TO PARTY WALL
5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE TYPE X GYPSUM
BOARD TAPED

5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE TYPE X GYPSUM
BOARD TAPED

ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS (AS PER
SUPPLIER'S LAYOUT) PARALLEL
TO PARTY WALL

1" AIR SPACE

8" SITECAST TYPE S MONOLITHIC CONCRETE
WALL, REFER TO TABLE D-2.1.1.
NBC (AE) 2023

1" AIR SPACE

ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS (AS PER
SUPPLIER'S LAYOUT) PARALLEL
TO PARTY WALL

5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE TYPE X GYPSUM
BOARD TAPED

® @

®

ROOF ASSEMBLIES:

ASPHALT SHINGLES OR EQUIVALENT ROOFING FELT
3/8" PLYWOOD OR OSB SHEATHING C/W H-CLIPS

ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES

(AS PER SUPPLIERS LAYOUT)
MIN. R50 LOOSE-FILL OR

FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
6 MIL. (15mm) POLY VAPOUR BARRIER (CAN/CGSB)
1/2" CONTROLLED DENSITY GYPSUM

BOARD TAPED, FILLED, & SANDED

FLOOR ASSEMBLIES:

FINISHED FLOORING
MIN. 3/4" PLYWOOD OR OSB T&G
SHEATHING (GLUED & SCREWED)
ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS
(AS PER SUPPLIER'S LAYOUT)
1/2" CONTROLLED DENSITY GYPSUM
BOARD TAPED, FILLED & SANDED
INTERIOR FINISH

3" CONC. SLAB

MIN. 6 MIL VAPOUR BARRIER MUST BE
BETWEEN POURED AND BASE

6" COMP. GRAVEL

REFER TO F8k (STC 46);
TABLE A-9.10.3.1.-B NBC 2023 AE
FINISHED FLOORING
MIN. 3/4" PLYWOOD OR OSB T&G SHEATHING
(GLUED & SCREWED)
ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS
(AS PER SUPPLIER'S LAYOUT)
MIN. R-28 BATT INSULATION
RESILIENT CHANNEL SPACED 400mm O.C.
1/2" CONTROLLED DENSITY GYPSUM
BOARD TAPED, FILLED & SANDED
INTERIOR FINISH

FOOTING ASSEMBLIES:

©)
©)
@

WALL 20"X8" THICK
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING C/W
4-10M REBAR CONTINUOUS

WALL 30"X8" THICK
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING C/W
4-10M REBAR CONTINUOUS

WALL 54"X12" THICK
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING C/W
REBAR AS PER STRUCT.

TYPICAL WINDOW INSTALLATION DETAILS

STEP 1

- INSTALL SILL FLASHING PAPER AT
BOTTOM EDGE OF OPENING, STAPLE
ALONG TOP EDGE 10mm FROM TOP OF
PAPER

- LEAVE BOTTOM EDGE UNATTACHED FOR
WATER RESISTANT BARRIER (SHEATHING
PAPER) INSTALLATION TO GO
UNDERNEATH FLASHING PAPER

/

NOTE: PRIOR TO INSTALLING WINDOWS , PLEASE ENSURE YOU APPLY PROPER STICK AND SEAL TO JAMB AS SHOWN

STEP 2

- INSTALL PEEL AND STICK OVER
JAMB
AND SILL FLASHING PAPER. EXTEND
VERTICALLY 6".

- MAKE SURE PEEL AND STICK TO
COVER SILL COMPLETELY

STEP 5

- INSTALL PEEL AND STICK OVER WINDOW
FLANGE INSTALL PEEL AND STICK AT HEAD
OF WINDOW LAST

INSTALL WINDOW HEAD FLASHING OVER
THE WINDOW HEAD PEEL AND STICK
FLASHING, AND PLACE THE WATER
RESISTANT BARRIER (SHEATHING PAPER)
OVER THE FLANGE OF THE METAL
FLASHING

STEP 3

- CUT PEEL AND STICK MEMBRANE FOLD
OVER SILL AND JAMB FLASHING PAPER AS
SHOWN

- PLACE PEEL AND STICK PATCH ON
CORNERS BETWEEN SILL AND JAMB

.
I

STEP 4
- INSTALL WINDOW AS PER MANUFACTURE

STEP 6

1. LAP WATER RESISTANT BARRIER (SHEATHING PAPER)
VERTICALLY 6".

2. LAP WATER RESISTANT BARRIER (SHEATHING PAPER)
HORIZONTALLY 4"

3. THIS SHEET OF WATER RESISTANT BARRIER (SHEATHING
PAPER) TO SLIP UNDER SILL AND FLASHING PAPER, NOTCH
WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO FIT TIGHTLY AROUND
WINDOW FRAME PROFILE

4. TWO LAYERS OF WATER RESISTANT BARRIER
(SHEATHING PAPER) STAGGERING JOINTS 12" MIN

5. SLIP LOWER END OF JAMB FLASHING PAPER AND SILL
FLASHING PAPER OVER WATER RESISTANT BARRIER AT THE
WINDOW SILL

JTA DESIGN + PERMITS

GENERAL NOTES:

CONTRACTOR, FRAMER AND
WINDOW MANUFACTURER TO
CONFIRM SIZES BEFORE ORDER
AND INSTALL

WINDOW SCHEDULE
WINDOW# WINDOW SIZE ROUGH OPENING TYPE LOCATION QTY
W1 1'8"X7'0" 19" X7 1" - LIVING / MASTER BEDROOM 8
W2 4'0"X7'0" 4'1" X7 1" - LIVING / MASTER BEDROOM 4
W3 9'0"X8'0" 9'1"X8' 1" - LIVING 2
W4 2'0"X70" 21" X7 1" - FOYER / BEDROOM #2 2
W5 2'0"X3'0" 2'1"X3 1" -— POWDER/ STAIRS 2
W6 5'0"X4' 0" 5'1"X4' 1" -— KITCHEN 4
W7 3'0"X8'0" 3'1"X8' 1" -— MASTER BEDROOM 2
W8 3'0"X8'0" 3'1"X 81" -— MASTER BEDROOM / BEDROOM #2 4
W9 3'0"X8'0" 3'1"X8'1" — BEDROOM #2 2
W10 2'0"X5'6" 2'1" X5 7" - BEDROOM #2 / BATH / STAIRS 5
W11 2'0"X30" 2'1" X3 1" - HALLWAY 4
W12 5'0"X30" 51" X3 1" - BEDROOM #3 4
W13 4'0"X3'0" 4'1"X3'1" EGRESS SEC. SUITE BEDROOM 2
W14 5'0"X30" 51"X31" EGRESS SEC. SUITE BEDROOM 2
W15 5'0"X3'0" 51"X3 1" EGRESS KITCHEN 4
DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR# DOOR SIZE ROUGH OPENING TYPE LOCATION QTY
D1 3'0"X8'0" 3'1"X8 1" -— FOYER 3
D2 3'0"X8'0" 3'1"X8 1" - FOYER 1
D3 2'8"X8'0" 2'9"X8 1" - STAIRS 1
D4 2'8"X8'0" 2'9"X8 1" - KITCHEN/STAIRS 7
D5 8'0"X8'0" 8'1" X8 1" - GARAGE 4
D6 3'0"X70" 31" X7 1" - GARAGE 6

**CONTRACTOR, FRAMER AND WINDOW***
MANUFACTURER TO CONFIRM SIZES BEFORE
ORDER AND INSTALL

GENERAL NOTES:

1. DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON SCHEDULE ARE FOR PRICING AND REFERENCE PURPOSE ONLY. SUPPLIER TO SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR CONTRACTOR

REVIEW PRIOR TO EXECUTING THE WORK. SHOP DRAWINGS TO CONFIRM ALL REQUIRED ROUGH OPENINGS FOR FRAMING.
2. SUPPLIER TO CONFIRM THAT BEDROOM WINDOWS MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS.

3. ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS TO BE COMPLETE WITH REMOVABLE SCREENS. SCREENS TO BE SHIPPED SEPARATELY FROM WINDOWS TO PREVENT DAMAGE.

4.GLASS TYPE AND THICKNESS TO MEET NBC (AE) 2023 REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL SIDELITES.

5.REFER TO BUILDING ELEVATIONS FOR HINGE DIRECTIONS ON AWNING AND CASEMENT UNITS.

6. INSTALL ALL WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS AND REVIEW SHOP DRAWINGS.

7. PROVIDE ALL COMPANION ACCESSORIES AND ASSOCIATED ITEMS FOR A COMPLETE AND FUNCTIONING INSTALLATION.
8. FILL FRAMING VOIDS WITH INSULATION AS RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER AND AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

9. WINDOW FRAME WIDTH TO BE CONFIRMED AND APPROVED BY DESIGNER.

10. REFER TO DOOR+WINDOW SCHEDULE OR ELEVATIONS FOR INFORMATION NOT DRAWN.
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FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

34' - 6"

UNIT #4 UNIT #3 UNIT #2 UNIT #1
81" 4" 40"
20 .5 L 203 L 203 L 20 .5
20 1" & 197" & 197" & 20 1"
5.9 prn 50" 137" 50" pre— 50" 121
30" 31" 300 81 3.0 2 812 300 1o 30, 3o 3.0 81 300 | —
LINE OF LINE OF LINE OF LINE OF
ONC. LANDIN | ONC. LANDIN | ONC. LANDIN | ONC. LANDIN
*CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE ON SITE __ABOVE __ *CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE ON SITE _ _ABOVE __ *CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE ON SITE *CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE ON SITE _ _ABOVE __
ADD ADDTIONAL SUPPORT BRACKETS [ [ LINEOF | | | ADD ADDTIONAL SUPPORT BRACKETS [ [ LINEOF | ADD ADDTIONAL SUPPORT BRACKETS LINEOF | ADD ADDTIONAL SUPPORT BRACKETS [ [ 4'-6" STEEL ANGLE
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FOR RADON PIPE SIZE: THE CODE IS

NOT SPECIFIC ON THE TYPE OF PIPE
THAT MAY BE USED, ONLY ON THE
DIMENSION OF NOT LESS THAN
100MM (4”)
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BE USED, ONLY ON THE DIMESION OF NOT
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SPRAY FOAM NOTES:
-2LBS SPRAY FOAM INSULATION TO BE USED OF RIM JOISTS
-FRAME TOP OF MAIN FLOOR WINDOWS TO MATCH HEIGHT OF
EXT DOOR AND TRANSOM UNLESS NOTED
-ALL SIDEYARD CANTILEVERS MUST BE DRYWALLED W/ 5/8"
DRYWALL & NON VENTING SOFFIT ON UNDERSIDE, NAILING
PATTERN TO BE 6" OC ON PERIMETER AND 8" OC IN THE FIELD-
GALVANISED NAILS TO BE USED

-ENSURE HEADROOM AT ELEC. PANEL IS MIN 6'-6" AND HAS
39" CLEARANCE.

-EXACT FURNACE & HWT LOCATION & ORIENTATION TO BE
DETERMINE BY HEATING CONTRACTOR.

- RADON PIPING LOCATION TBD ON SITE.

- WITH LIFEBREATH RNC 205 HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION

(SEE SPEC. FOR DETAILS A-5.9)
- LENNOX FURNACE WITH AFUE Rating of 95% - 98.7%

- BRADFORD WATER HEATER WITH 0.67-0.70 ENERGY STAR
RATING AND 70-80 RECOVERY EFFICIENCY
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UNIT #1 BASEMENT FLOOR AREA
TOTAL: 651.88 SQ. FT.

UNIT #2 BASEMENT FLOOR AREA
TOTAL: 644.79 SQ. FT.

UNIT #3 BASEMENT FLOOR AREA
TOTAL: 644.79 SQ. FT.

UNIT #4 BASEMENT FLOOR AREA
TOTAL: 666.21 SQ. FT.

JTA DESIGN + PERMITS

GENERAL NOTES:

-ALL FRAMING, ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN AND
PLUMBING ROUGH-IN NEEDS TO BE CONFIRMED BY
TRADES/CONTRACTOR AND HOME OWNER, ANY
ISSUE NEEDS TO BE NOTIFIED TO THE DESIGNER
TO BE RESOLVED BEFORE PROCEEDING.
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SPRAY FOAM NOTES:
-2LBS SPRAY FOAM INSULATION TO BE USED OF RIM JOISTS
-FRAME TOP OF MAIN FLOOR WINDOWS TO MATCH HEIGHT OF
EXT DOOR AND TRANSOM UNLESS NOTED
-ALL SIDEYARD CANTILEVERS MUST BE DRYWALLED W/ 5/8"
DRYWALL & NON VENTING SOFFIT ON UNDERSIDE, NAILING
PATTERN TO BE 6" OC ON PERIMETER AND 8" OC IN THE FIELD-
GALVANISED NAILS TO BE USED
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. DAMPROOFING REQUIRED AT FOUNDATION WALLS AS PER NBC 2023 AE.
2. DAMPROOFING REQUIRED BELOW SLAB AS PER NBC 2023 AE.

3. DOUBLE SILL PLATE REQUIRED IF CONCRETE FLOOR FINISHED IS USED.
4

. LINTELS TO BE FRAMED TO MEET NBC 2023 AE:
-LINTELS OVER OPENING </=6'-0" TO BE 2-2X8 #2 OR BETTER SPF.
-LINTELS OVER OPENINGS > 6'-0" TO BE 2-2X10 #2 OR BETTER SPF
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED).

2 LBS SPRAY FOAM APPLIED TO ALL RIM JOISTS, CANTILEVERS AND EXPOSED FLOORS SUCH AS
ROOF DECKS - UNLESS NOTED.

. ALL FLAT ROOF AREAS TO HAVE FLOOR BUILT WITH A MIN. 2% SLOPE SO MEMBRANE CAN SLOPE
TO EXTERIOR - CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM SCUPPER LOCATION WITH DESIGNER.

. FLASHING REQUIRED AT HORIZONTAL JUNCTIONS AND EXTERIOR OPENINGS AS PER NBC (AE) 2023
. "H" CLIPS REQUIRED OR ROOFING SHEATHING AS PER NATIONAL BUILDING CODE (AE) 2023.

9. ICF/SNOW STOP/GUARD TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER ON ALL METAL ROOF SLOPE
AS PER NBC 2023 AE.

o
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_LINTELS OVER OPENINGS > 60" TO BE 2-2X10 #2 OR BETTER SPF t 06. -- -- --
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED). 2
5.2 LBS SPRAY FOAM APPLIED TO ALL RIM JOISTS, CANTILEVERS AND EXPOSED FLOORS SUCH AS s ,CA;I(_)LPI\I(DTEIESEND DESIGNS REPRESENTED BY THIS
ROOF DECKS - UNLESS NOTED.

6. ALL FLAT ROOF AREAS TO HAVE FLOOR BUILT WITH A MIN. 2% SLOPE SO MEMBRANE CAN SLOPE 2 DRAWING ARE OWNED BY JOHN TRINH &

TO EXTERIOR - CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM SCUPPER LOCATION WITH DESIGNER. g QSSSPOE((:‘,II/?:TIIEES IIDI\IIQ%JAE'\CI:QFWERE CREATED FOR USE IN

7. FLASHING REQUIRED AT HORIZONTAL JUNCTIONS AND EXTERIOR OPENINGS AS PER NBC (AE) 2023 CONFIRM HEEL ENG. APPROVED ROOF @ ENG. APPROVED ROOF @ ; ENG. APPROVED ROOF @ ENG. APPROVED ROOF CONFIRM HEEL )

8. "H" CLIPS REQUIRED OR ROOFING SHEATHING AS PER NATIONAL BUILDING CODE (AE) 2023. HEIGHT WITH TRUSSES BY MANUFACTURER TRUSSES BY MANUFACTURER = TRUSSES BY MANUFACTURER TRUSSES BY MANUFACTURER HEIGHT WITH NONE OF THE IDEAS AND/OR DESIGNS MAY BE

BUILDER . BUILDER
9. ICF/SNOW STOP/GUARD TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER ON ALL METAL ROOF SLOPE ] ggEODR%YA l\ﬁ?A[')I'II%(l:\ILIC:)gg%l-\lr\?’PAl\JNRYngi-ElEV%EESS?N
AS PER NBC 2023 AE. ]
. THE WRITTEN PERMISSION.

SPRAY FOAM NOTES: CCMC#14140-L CONTRACTOR/BUILDER TO CONFIRM XHH’HXH’HXH xwwlwwwyyyyy/yww/yww yywy/;wyy %HHMHHMHHMHH; &HHMHHQ\;HH@HH; wyy\wxwﬂwm &HHMHHMHH iHHMHHM\HHY Hwy\yyyw\wwy )()()()()(\)(HH\ ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH THE MOST RECENT

-2LBS SPRAY FOAM INSULATION TO BE USED OF RIM JOISTS HEEL HEIGHT & ROOF DETAILS PRIOR TO = - EDITION OF THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE (AE)

-FRAME TOP OF MAIN FLOOR WINDOWS TO MATCH HEIGHT ~ ORDERING WITH THE MANUFACTURER. 1'- 0"=]1044.35 R-50 LOOSE FILL / 1044.35 [EfE]1044.355 Pr-s50 LooseE FiLL /104435 - [E] 1044.35 FR-50 LOOSE FILL / 1044.35 FR-50 LOOSE FILL / 1044.35 AND ANY OTHER GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.

OF EXT DOOR AND TRANSOM UNLESS NOTED ANY ISSUE MUST BE RESOLVED WITH — INSULATION E INSULATION E M= INSULATION E INSULATION

-ALL SIDEYARD CANTILEVERS MUST BE DRYWALLED W/ 5/8 THE DESIGNER BEFORE PROCEEDING. P1 P1 RSI 8.81 = = P1 P1 RSI 8.81 == P1 P1 RSI 8.81 = = P1 P1 RSI 8.81 N

DRYWALL & NON VENTING SOFFIT ON UNDERSIDE, = E ENNE = E étb&';mg'\é%u%flcg EIECISID_SR?(;J SE CI:,\(I)Q'I\—‘IPRMED BY

NAILING PATTERN TO BE 6" OC ON PERIMETER AND 8" OC IN == /] EENE =B -

THE FIELD-GALVANISED NAILS TO BE USED =] = = = = = EWNE = = == < = TRADES/CONTRACTOR AND HOME OWNER. ANY
1E] _E == ISSUE NEEDS TO BE NOTIFIED TO THE DESIGNER
=B Fd = == TO BE RESOLVED BEFORE PROCEEDING
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x Sy = R = Sy Sy
R - 24.1 SPRAY FOAM o N o N 0. 3 " 3 " R - 24.1 SPRAY FOAM
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AS PER SECTION 9.36.2.10 - NOTES PERTAINING TO LEAKAGE PATHS IN PROBLEMATIC
AREAS

SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS:

MECHANICAL FLUES AND CHIMNEY
FOUNDATION TO SILL PLATE AND RIM JOISTS STEEL-LINED CHIMNEYS THAT PENETRATE THE BUILDING ENVELOPE MUST BE
ALL JOINTS AT THE TRANSITION BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL MADE AIRTIGHT BY BLOCKING THE VOID BETWEEN REQUIRED CLEARANCES FOR
AND THEABOVE GRADE WALL MUST BE AIR-TIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS  METAL CHIMNEYS AND SURROUNDING CONSTRUCTION WITH SHEET METAL AND

-EFFECTIVE INSULATION OF CEILING, WALLS, AND FLOORS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF
TABLE 9.36.2.6.A AND TABLE 9.36.2.6.B FOR THE CORRECT CLIMATE ZONE

RIM JOIST SPACING

-THE THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS OF WINDOWS, DOOR AND SKYLIGHTS MEET THE BREAK

AND JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS, OR SEALANT CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING HIGH TEMPERATURES REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE 9.36.2.7.A,B AND C FOR THE CORRECT CLIMATE ZONE
COVERING THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS WITH AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL. MINIMUM REQUIRED EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE =RSI 2.97 SEALANT
PLUMBING STACKS -EFFECTIVE INSULATION OF FOUNDATIONS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE 9.36.2.8.A . . BUILDING PAPER
INTERIOR WAL INTERFACE PLUMBING VENT STACK PIPES THAT PENETRATES THE BUILDING ENVELOPE MUST OR B FOR THE CORRECT CLIMATE ZONE 14" HJOIST @ 19.27 O/C W/ R-24.1 SPRAY FOAM INSULATION IN GAVITY A-9.36.24.01) MM | RS 514" PLYWOOD -
INTERIOR WALLS THAT MEET EXTERIOR WALLS OR CEILINGS WITH BE MADE AIRTIGHTBY EITHER SEALING THE AIR BARRIER MATERIAL TO THE VENT ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION SUBFLOOR GLUED &
AN INTERIOR PLANE OF AIR TIGHTNESS MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT STACK PIPE WITH A COMPATIBLE MATERIAL OR SHEATHING TAPE, OR INSTALLING -DUCTS LOCATED OUTSIDE THE THERMAL ENCLOSURE ARE SEALED AND INSULATED TO THE  EXTERIOR AR FILM ) 008 SCREWED JTA DESIGN 4+ PERMITS
BY EITHER SEALING ALL JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE STRUCTURAL A RUBBER GASKET OR PREFABRICATED ROOF FLASHING AT THE PENETRATION OF EXTERIOR WALL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS - :
COMPONENTS, COVERING THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS WITH AN THE PLANE OF AIRTIGHNESS AND SEALING IT TO THE TOP PLATE 2. EXTERIOR FINISH AS SPEC'D - -
AIR BARRIER MATERIAL, OR MAINTAINING THE CONTINUITY OF THE -DAMPERS ARE INSTALLED AT AIR INLETS AND EXHAUSTS WHERE REQUIRED '
AIR BARRIER SYSTEM THROUGH THE INTERIOR WALL. SKYLIGHTS 3. 2PLYBUILDING PAPER - - SPRAY FOAM
THE INTERFACE BETWEEN THE SKYLIGHT AND WALL ASSEMBLY MUST BE MADE -PIPING FOR HEATING OR COOLING SYSTEM IS LOCATED WITHIN THE THERMAL ENCLOSURE 4 38" PLYWOOD SHEATHING o5 | 0083 INSULATION
RIM JOIST AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE AIR BARRIER OR ARE FULLY INSULATED ' : : @RIM
ALL JOINTS AT THE THE RIM JOIST ASSEMBLY MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY MATERIAL IN THE WALL AND THE SKYLIGHT. 5. 11/2" LUMBER RIM BOARD 38.1 0.324
SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUCTIONS BETWEEN THE STRUCTURAL -HVAC EQUIPMENT IS LOCATED WITHIN THERMAL ENCLOSURE OR DESIGNATED TO BE 6 4 FRAMING CAVITY @ 192" 0.C GENERAL NOTES:
COMPONENTS, OR COVERING THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS WITH AN WALL TO CEILING INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THERMAL ENCLOSURE : 2" 0.C. . . o
AIR BARRIER MATERIAL. ALL JOINTS AT THE TRANSITION BETWEEN THE ABOVE GRADE WALL AND CEILING (101.6mm x 0.0085 RSl/mm) RSIg=0.86 %o AREA OF FRAMING =7.5%
MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUCTIONS BETWEEN THE -TEMPERATURE CONTROLS ARE INSTALLED ON HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT 7. R-24.1 SPRAY FOAM INSULATION
CANTILEVERED FLOOR STRUCTURAL COMPONETS AND/OR COVERING THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS (102mm THICK, MEDIUM DENSITY) RSI=4.20 % AREA OF CAVITY = 92.5% 3/8" SHEATHING
CANTILEVERED FLOORS AND FLOORS OVER UNHEATED SPACES/EXTERIOR WITH AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL. -INDOOR POOLS ARE COVERED OR HAVE AN HRV/DEHUMIDIFIER 6 34" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 005 | o166 SEALANT 1
SPACE MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS : : :
BETWEEN THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS AND/OR COVERING THE WALL VENTED DUCTS -HVAC AND SWH EQUIPMENT MEET MINIMUM PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS DETERMINED 9.  INTERIOR AR FILM R 0.12
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS WITH AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL AND SEALING DUCT PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE BUILDING ENVELOPE MUST HAVE AN IN TABLES 9.36.3.10 AND 9.36.4.2
IT TO THE ADJACENT AIR BARRIER MATERIAL. AIRTIGHT SEAL. 100 S _EIST -SEIEI(I;S,S
-SERVICE WATER HEATING PIPES ARE INSULATED AT THE INLET AND OUTLET OF STORAGE Rsl = — 109 325
WINDOW HEAD ELECTRICAL PENETRATION IN WALLS TANKS parallel  (7.5/0.86) + (92.5/4.20)
THE INTERFACE BETWEEN WINDOW HEAD/JAMB AND WALL ASSEMBLY ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS IN WALLS, INCLUDING ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, WIRING,
MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUCTIONS BETWEEN SWITCHES, AND RECESSED FIXTURES THROUGH THE PLANE OF AIRTIGHTNESS -SERVICE WATER HEATERS HAVE TEMPERATURE CONTROLS TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE RSI 3.97 BREAK
MUST BE AIRTIGHT. OPTIONS INCLUDE USING A COMPONENT THAT IS DESIGNED

THE AIR BARRIER IN THE WALL AND WINDOW. THE REQUIREMENT ALSO
APPLIES TO DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS.

-THE AIR BARRIER DETAILS, AND LOCATIONS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED ABOVE GRADE WALL ASSEMBLY WITH HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION- ZONE 7A MIN RSI 2.97
CCMC #14140-L

NOTE: A-9.36.2.4.(1)

TO BE AIRTIGHT AND SEALING IT TO THE ADJACENT AIR BARRIER MATERIAL, OR BY
COVERING THE COMPONET WITH AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL AND SEALING IT TO
WINDOW SILL THE ADJACENT AIR BARRIER MATERIAL.

THE INTERFACE BETWEEN WINDOW SILL AND WALL ASSEMBLY MUST BE MADE

AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE AIR BARRIER

METERIAL IN THE WALL AND THE WINDOW. THE REQUIREMENT ALSO APPLIES

TO DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS.

-GAS FIRED FURNACE - LESS THAN 220 000 BTU/Hr (66kW) - ANNUAL FUEL USE EFFICIENCY
(AFUE) MUST BE GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 92%
TEMPERATURE CONTROLS AS PER SECTION 9.36.3.6

-THE TEMPERATURE CONTROLS ARE GENERALLY REQUIRED FOR HEATING AND COOLING
EQUIPMENT. THE ACCURACY OF THE CONTROL MUST BE BETTER THAN PLUS OR MINUS 0.5
DEGREES CELCIUS.

RIM JOIST DETAIL
SCALE: NTS

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS:
2502 16a Street S.E.

"R1" CEILING BELOW ATTIC DETAIL & CLIMATE ZONE 7A CALGARY, ALBERTA

"E4" ABOVE GROUND WALL DETAIL & CLIMATE ZONE 7A

BREAK
ENERGY WALL ASSEMBLY DETAIL ENERGY ROOF ASSEMBLY DETAIL MAXIMUM OFFSET TO REACH FULL INSULATION VAU [NSULATION AT THE PERIMETER IS PERMITTED PROVIDED
VAPOUR BARRIER
MINIMUM REQUIRED EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE = RS| 8.67 4-0 THE NSULATION IS CONSTRAINED ONLY BY THE ROOF SLOPE
MINIMUM REQUIRED EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE =RSI 2.97 DRYWALL CALCULATION FOR COMMON TRUSS & SCISSOR TRUSS AND VENTING REQUIREMENTS AND MINIMUM THERMAL PROJECT:
2X6STUDS @ 16" O/C MM RS EF;EE;SE%TQ;EEI/D;!ZSED SEALANT | 38 SHEATHING 2X 6 STUDS @ 24" O/C MM RS fEElfngLASI\IICE VALUE ABOVE THE EXTERIOR WALL IS AT FOUR UNIT ROWHOUSE
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION FENESTRATION (WINDOWS) AND REPETITIVE STRUCTURAL 3/4" PLYWOOD @
1. EXTERIOR AR FILM 0.03 DOORS TO HAVE AN OVERALL THERMAL| | MEMBERS LIKE STUDS & JOISTS. SUBFLOOR GLUED & 1. EXTERIOR AR FILM - 0.03 S ROOFING SHINGLES
' ' TRANSMITTANCE (U-VALUE) NOT AND OF ANCHILLARY MEMBERS SCREWED X AIR BARRIER 2 ROOFING (ASPHALT SHINGLES) ) oo8 \ MEMBRANE TYPE EAVE PROTECTION
2. HARDIE SIDING 127 | 0038 e o LIKE LINTELS, SILLS AND . ‘ ‘ Do ) SHEATHING o/ H CLIPS PROJECT NUMBER:
CODE 2023 AE) FOR THE APPLICABLE PLATES MUST BE ACCOUNTED 3. 3/8" PLYWOOD 95 0.083 PRE-ENGINEERED RAISED 174-23
3. 2PLYBUILDING PAPER 0.011 ) "
HEATING DEGREE-DAY CATEGORY. FOR WHEN CALCULATING THE o SPRAY FOAM ! HEEL WOOD TRUSS (PREFERRED)
4. 38"PLYWOOD 95 | 0.083 CLIMATE ZONE 7A MAXIMUM U-VALUE THERMAL RESISTANCE OF A s S ATION 4. ARFILM - - R-50 INSULATION
TO BE 1.60 BUILDING ENVELOPE FLOOR LAYOUT . e 3/4" x 3" WOOD FURRING
5. 2X6 STUDS @ 16"0.C ASSEMBLIES 5. R-50 LOOSE-FILL INSULATION / F.G. WHERE REQ'D. 469.9 | 881 VAPOR RETARDER STATUS:
(140mm x 0.0085 RSI/mm) RSI_=1.19 % AREA OF FRAMING = 23% DOOR TO GARAGE usi 1.6 Y LN (469.9mm X 0.01875 RSI/mm) EXTEND 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD CONCEPT
TYVEKe HEADWRAPS
6.  R-24 FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION ACCESS HATCH RSI 2.6 H L PAPER 6. GMIL- (0.15mm) POLY VAPOUR BARRIER i i AT TOP PLATE i
. - o = 779, FENESTRATION (WINDOWS AND VENTILATION
(140mm THICK; RS 4.23) RSI =4.23 % AREA OF CAVITY =77% DOORS TO HAVE AN 1) 7 1/2' GYPSUM BOARD 12.7 0.08 OVER SHEATHING SPACER 2 1/2' CLEARANCE L EGAL LAND DESCRIPTION
FRONT DOOR usl 1.6 ] :
7. 6MIL (0.15mm) POLY VAPOUR BARRIER OVERALL THERMAL SEALANT = 3/8" 8. INTERIOR AR FILM 011 VENTED METAL SOFFIT
- - - - LOT: BLOCK: PLAN:
., TRANSMITTANCE (U-VALUE) NOT ] f SHEATHING
8. 1/2' GYPSUM BOARD 12.7 0.08 GLASS BLOCK uUsi 2.9 GREATER THAN THE VALUES 2 (50.8MM) EXTRUDED — M\\j \\/ / /
POLYSTYRENE TYPE 3/4 -
9. INTERIOR AR FILM 0.12 O.H. GARAGE DOOR RSI1.1 I(_DII_SI-II\-/IE\E'IIENZ-I(-)/?\IBI;E:‘?SIEZS CAFLSE ) AIR BARRIER TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE RSI9.19 = \
- |
100 MUST BE 1.60 , WITH A MIN 2X6 W&fé S’?ﬂ},g”g%{;?gf ExT. FINISH CEILING BELOW ATTIC ASSEMBLY WITH HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION- ZONE 7A MIN RSI 8.67 ‘ DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
RSI = G0 s Az 266 ENERGY RATING OF 25 _HARDIE BOARD DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
parallel (23/1.19) + (77/4.23) 6 MIL. (0.15mm) POLY VAPOUR BARRIER ] ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CONSULTANT DRAWINGS
1/2" DRYWALL CONTINUOUS CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFIRM AND COORDINATE ALL
TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE RSI 3.02 LAYER OF LOOSE i DETAILS WITH SITE CONDITIONS AND OTHER
FILL CONSULTANT DRAWINGS PRIOR TO STARTING
ABOVE GRADE WALL ASSEMBLY WITH HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION- ZONE 7A MIN RS 2.97 CONSTRUCTION.
CCMC #14140-L SEALANT JOHN TRINH & ASSOCIATES INC. ASSUMES NO
BREAK RESPONSIBILITY, IMPLIED OR DIRECT UNLESS THE
DRAWINGS BEAR THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A
"E4" ABOVE GROUND WALL DETAIL (HARDIE) ROOF DETAIL REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL.
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS
NO. DATE(D/M/Y) DETAIL BY
01. 12/09/23 DP PLANS K.C.
02. 06/12/23 REVISIONS AD.
"E1" ABOVE GROUND WALL DETAIL & CLIMATE ZONE 7A FLOOR SPACE AT CANTILEVER CLIMATE ZONE 7A 03. 13/05/24 BP PLANS S.P
ENERGY WALL ASSEMBLY DETAIL BREAK ENERGY FLOOR ASSEMBLY DETAIL CANTILEVER (ROOF/FLOOR) gg, - - -
VAPOUR BARRIER . - - -
MINIMUM REQUIRED EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE =RSI 2.97 DRYWALL MINIMUM REQUIRED EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE =RSI 5.02 CASI\IF-’F;L\LCEEVI\Ellﬁg?' EII_EOI\?EDSEAP'\\:QTTEOH?%SY%\IQEEIEJQ 1ELAL\TJ%[I)I<II§I'§TEI\ITI|DOR 06. _ _ _
m | o w |
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION CENESTRATION (WINDOWS) AND REPETITIVE STRUCTURAL 34" PLYWOOD ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL AND SEALING IT TO THE ADJACENT AIR BARRIER MATERIAL. R A S R R 1o
1. EXTERIOR AR FILM 0.03 DOORS TO HAVE AN OVERALL THERMAL| | MEMBERS LIKE STUDS & JOISTS. SUBFLOOR O e 1. EXTERIOR AIR FILM - 0.03 ASSOCIATES INC. AND WERE CREATED FOR USE IN
TRANSMITTANCE (U-VALUE) NOT AND OF ANCHILLARY MEMBERS AR BARRIER ~
2. HARDIE SIDING 127 | 0038 GREATER THAN THE VALUES LISTED IN LIKE LINTELS, SILLS AND 2. NON-VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT - - BREAK A SPECIFIED PROJECT.
TABLE 9.36.2.7.A (NATIONAL BUILDING PLATES MUST BE ACCOUNTED [ 6 MIL. (0.15mm) POLY
3. 2PLY BUILDING PAPER 0.011 CODE 2023 AE) FOR THE APPLICABLE L ST B IGCOUNTED SPRAY FOAM 3. 2PLY BUILDING PAPER - - VAPOUR BARRIER EXTERIOR FINISH NONE OF THE IDEAS AND/OR DESIGNS MAY BE
) G D R A ot THERMAL RESISTANCE OF A INSULATION 4 34" FIRE RATED OSB 1905 | o4s 5/8" TYPE "X" (AS PER ELEVATION) USED BY, OR DISCLOSED TO, ANY OTHER PERSON
4. 3/8"PLYWOOD 95 | 0083 TOBE 160 i BUILDING ENVELOPE @RIM ' ' : GYPSUMBOARD o le— 5 PLY BUILDING PAPER OR ORGANIZATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT
5. 2X6 STUDS @ 24" 0., ' ASSEMBLIES FLOOR LAYOUT 5. 2X14" JOISTS @ 19.2 O.C. E 48" DENSGLASS THE WRITTEN PERMISSION.
(140mm x 0.0085 RSI/mm) RSI =1.19 % AREA OF FRAMING = 20% DOOR TO GARAGE usl 1.6 (355.6mm x 0.0085 RSI/mm) RSIF= 3.02 % AREA OF FRAMING =7.5% [r4 .
F A BUILDING 6 6 SPRAY FOAM INSULATION SEALANT W 26 WOOD STUD @ 24" O.C. ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH THE MOST RECENT
6. R-22 FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION . , ACCESS HATCH RSI2.6 FENESTRATION (WINDOWS AND == / PAPER " (152.4mm x 0.036 RSI/mm) RSI_=5.48 % AREA OF CAVITY = 92.5% X LL R-22 BATT INSULATION EDITION OF THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE (AE)
(140mm THICK; RS 3.87) RSI =387 % AREA OF CAVITY = 80% DOORS TO HAVE AN = : : =5 : < AND ANY OTHER GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.
7. 6MIL. (0.15mm) POLY VAPOUR BARRIER FRONT DOOR usi1e OVERALL THERMAL SEALANT = 38" 7. BMIL. (0.15mm) POLY VAPOUR BARRIER - - & I SUBFLOOR
TRANSMITTANCE (U-VALUE) NOT = f SHEATHING ) ALL FRAMING , ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN AND
8. 1/2' GYPSUM BOARD 127 | 008 GLASS BLOCK usl 2.9 GREATER THAN THE VALUES 2" (50.8MM) EXTRUDED - 8. 1/2"GYPSUMBOARD 127} 008 R-30.7 SPRAY FOAM PLUMBING ROUGH-IN NEEDS TO BE CONFIRMED BY
LISTED IN TABLE 9.36.2.7 A FOR POLYSTYRENE TYPE 3/4 = 9. INTERIOR AR FILM _ 0.16 INSULATION TRADES/CONTRACTOR AND HOME OWNER. ANY
9. INTERIORARFILM 012 O.H. GARAGE DOOR RSI1| | GIIMATE ZONE 7A THE U VALUE AIR BARRIER ISSUE NEEDS TO BE NOTIFIED TO THE DESIGNER
MUST BE 1.60 . WITH A MIN 6 W S o - TO BE RESOLVED BEFORE PROCEEDING
RSl = 10 ENERGY RATING OF 25 @zroc BT T NISH Rsl = %0 5.16 T HEADER
parallel ~ (20/1.19) + (80/3.87) 207 ML (0.15mm) POLY VAPOUR BARRIER / - HARDIE BOARD parallel (7.5/3.02) + (92.5/5.48) : - i
o 1/2" DRYWALL SEALANT / \ \ FLOOR AREAS:
TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE RS 5.54 2
TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE RSI 3.03 VAPOUR :, AR BARRIER SOFFIT FIRE RATED OSB
ABOVE GRADE WALL ASSEMBLY WITH HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION- ZONE 7A MIN RSI 2.97 NON-VENTED ASSEMBLY WITH A HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION- ZONE 7A MIN RS 5.02 BARRIER SHEATHING ~ COVERING MAIN FLOOR AREA: - SQ.FT.
CCMC #14140-L CCMC #14140-L RYWALL e 7 Finisn
BREAK
BREAK
UPPER FLOOR AREA: - SQ.FT.
"E1" ABOVE GROUND WALL DETAIL (HARDIE) CANTILEVER DETAIL LOFT FLOOR AREA: — SQFT.
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS
TOTAL ABOVE GRADE: - SQ.FT.
BASEMENT AREA: - SQ.FT.
GARAGE AREA: - SQ.FT.
DRAWING SET:
SHEET NAME:
Above Ground & Roof Detail
DESIGN BY: JT
DRAWN BY: JT

LAST REVISION DATE: 2024-06-18 1:34:34 PM

SCALE: As indicated

.. A-5.0

AS SHOWN




FOUNDATION DETAIL & CLIMATE ZONE 7A
ENERGY WALL ASSEMBLY DETAIL

BREAK

MINIMUM REQUIRED EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE =RS| 2.98
2 X6 STUDS @ 24" O/C MM RS
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION
1. EXT. WATER/DAMPPROOFING - -
2. CONCRETE WALL 203 0.08
3. AIRCAVITY IN FRAMING 25.4 0.18
4. 2X6STUDS @ 24" O.C.
(140mm x 0.0085 RSl/mm) RSI_ =1.19 % AREA OF FRAMING=13%
5. R-20 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
(140mm THICK; RSI 3.52) RSIC =3.34 % AREA OF CAVITY=87%
6. 6MIL. (0.15mm) POLY VAPOUR BARRIER - -
7. 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD 127 0.08
8. INTERIOR AIR FILM - 0.12
100
RSI =
paraller  (13/1.19) + (87/3.52) 2.80
TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE 3.26
BELOW GRADE WALL ASSEMBLY WITH HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION- ZONE 7A MIN RSI 2.98
CCMC #14140-L
"E2" FOUNDATION DETAIL
SCALE: NTS
3" ELEVATION VIEW 3" —4— FLUSH HEADER T.B.D.
N BY MANUFACTURER
JOIST HANGER ONTO
FLUSH HEADER
T 1T ” 2 _
= M ) \r/f/foi v g N c — ENG. FLOOR JOIST
N 73 11/2" 1 1/2" '
“ /7 4 \/{¢4|\’|/<\ e
LU ~ ~
S /7 | ROUGH OPENING (WINDOW) S| X6 LADDER SILL
%\ T S9n X 3
N s |7} e ~
2O e ~
SIRNE
ata L2 NN B
L T NS oo Z
: PR B SRS E N R SN s
2 R B AR e .
- ae s f| I I AR — 2-15M REBAR
. A Ik N N ALY SN 4-0" LONG
s .4 - . a] 1 ,USE2-15MFOR AN
L |:/|\ “ 70" OPENING) »7 - 47.° .« TYP. ALL CORNERS
P I R N B IV I S
© 4’ Vo | HORZONTALS @3 - v - U7
v LO/CBELOW™ ™+~ . < «. .
. o~ |F wiNnoOw, EXTEND- 5. T ot — 2-10M REBAR
% e MIN.24"BEYOND. -4 7,7 TOP & BOTTOM
@ "0 [ |OPENINGEACHSIDE - *. _-¢. ", <
PP |-F —— (USE 2 - 15M FOR 50" OPENING) — -
S < |[ "3-15M VERTICALS @ 3' O/C ;- -+ CONC. sLAB
“ g 0« U, - EACH SIDE OF WINDOW, FULL
< | Jarr . HEIGHT g
. N S VIR N N Y
[N ¥ Ll . N b
_(IF THE WINDOW OPENING MAKES UP MORE -
{_J<THAN 25% OF THE WALL LENGTH, ADD TWO” [ {
t>ADDITIONAL 15M BARS ON EACH SIDE OF THE
| | [ orENl ] ||
FOUNDATION WINDOW REINFORCEMENT DETAIL
TYPICAL CORNER BAR DETAIL
(SINGLE LAYER REINFORCING)
SCALE: NTS
/ FOUNDATION WALL
= “J
4 - A\ﬂ qj‘/
L FOUNDATION WALL REINFORCING
] 15M HORIZONTAL CORNER BARS TO
A MATCH HORIZONTAL REINFORCING
e 600_
e gl
— S ©
= |

2X4 PWF LADDER
SET INTO CONCRETE

FLOOR ASSEMBLY (BOTH SIDES)
3" CONC. SLAB

C/W WIRE REINFORCING MESH ——
(6 MIL POLY UNDER SLAB)
5" COMP. GRAVEL

4 >
oL 2-10M BARS CONTINUOUS T&B

-k 10M HORIZONTAL BARS
N8 @ 18" O/C CONTINUOUS

NS

10M VERTICAL BARS @ 18" O/C
INSIDE FACE

9.3

TYP. 8" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL

ANEEERE

10M BARS @ 24" O/C TO BE
— BENT 6"X24" DO NOT TIE TO
WALL VERTICAL BARS

— 2-10M BARS CONTINUOUS T&B

— 15M BARS @ 24" O/C

<

o
BREAK qi‘);@%

C/W WIRE REINFORCING MESH
(6 MIL POLY UNDER SLAB)

FLOOR ASSEMBLY /.

SEALANT
3/4" PLYWOOD
SUBFLOOR GLUED &
SCREWED
3/8" PLY OR OSB SHEATHING
(FIRE RESISTANCE OSB AS
REQ'D FOR AFC-5.6.1.2)
SPRAY FOAM INSULATION
STAPLE VAPOUR
RETARDER
BETWEEN JOISTS &
TO U/S OF SEALANT
SUBFLOOR
>@ - %'¥ 2X4/2X6 PWF LADDER
2 - 2X10 LEDGE BOARD BOLTED TO A T SET INTO CONCRETE
FOUNDATION W/ 1/2" DIA BOLT W/ HILTY e
HIT © 05
200 ADHESIVE MIN 5" EMBEDMENT @ 24" e ————— 2-10M BARS CONTINUOUS T&B
o/C S
ALTERNATING Cal
SEALANT et GRADE
B \\ '/ - 7’
1/2" DRYWALL B P
ol e
| [o~e—"]
T 10M HORIZONTAL BARS
IR @ 18" O/C CONTINUOUS
LA
4, S
L 10M VERTICAL BARS @ 18" O/C
A INSIDE FACE
1" AIR SPACE S| S
: «.
S TYP. 8" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL
e ) &
R-20 BATT INSULATION ———— a0
-l A -0
5
| 4
2X6 FROST WALL C/W 5 MIL. NI )
POLY VAPOR BARRIER TO L e 10M BARS @ 24" O/C TO BE
WARM SIDE OF INSULATION a BENT 6'X24" DO NOT TIE TO
v, WALL VERTICAL BARS
SN
SEALANT S an 2-10M BARS CONTINUOUS T&B
A 10M BARS @ 24" O/C
(. . - 7 S e 4" PROTECTED WEEPING TILE
é/* ML L 2 i S CONNECTED TO SUMP PUMP
‘4 P A @
0-0-0-0-070 (s SNy =30,
© n = — —
= R
o PRI B
N oA =
20" 3-10M CONTINUOUS BARS

TYPICAL CORNER BAR DETAIL
(DOUBLE LAYER REINFORCING)

NOTE: FOUNDATION WALL WITH
STANDARD REINFORCING IS
ACCEPTABLE BELOW TALL WALL

SCALE: NTS
FOUNDATION WALL
A . — a4 4 a
X 3
% FOUNDATION WALL REINFORCING
||l - 15M HORIZONTAL CORNER BARS TO
! MATCH HORIZONTAL REINFORCING
K 600
< 3 |_
©

2X4 PWF LADDER
SET INTO CONCRETE

A .
=

Y

GRADE

10M HORIZONTAL BARS

@ 18" O/C CONTINUOUS

3" CONC. SLAB

5" COMP. GRAVEL

3 T

INSIDE FACE

10M BARS @ 24" O/C TO BE
— BENT 6"X24" DO NOT TIE TO
WALL VERTICAL BARS

2-10M BARS CONTINUOUS T&B

10M VERTICAL BARS @ 18" O/C

2-10M BARS CONTINUOUS T&B

» / | 15M BARS @ 24" O/C

TYP. 8" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL

BREAK <JS0) 0 el el el e

4" PROTECTED WEEPING TILE

CONNECTED TO SUMP PUMP

s - -
=/ @w @@,
0505

-

L 2-6 L
1 i

[PARTY WALL BETWEEN UNIT 1 & 2]

[PARTY WALL BETWEEN UNIT 3 & 4]

&

TALL WALL/PARTY WALL FOUNDATION DETAIL

SCALE: NTS

1-8" ’\r
3-15M CONTINUOUS BARS

[EXTERIOR PERIMETER FOUNDATION]

25 MPA CONCRETE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS C/W TYPE 50
CEMENT UNLESS RECOMMENDED OTHERWISE BY
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

CONT. 24" 24"

24" CONT.

;T O q DEPTH

N LVL LEDGER BOARD TO y.
S MATCH FLOOR JOIST

O o

@] @]

LVL LEDGER TO MATCH
FLOOR JOIST DEPTH

2 - ROWS OF

1/2" DIA. WEDGE ANCHORS,
@ 24"0.C.

HILTI KBV OR EQUIVALENT

LEDGER BOARD CONNECTION DETAIL A

SCALE: NTS

TYP. 8 CONC. FOUNDATION
WALL R

2 - ROWS OF

1/2" DIA. WEDGE
ANCHORS INTO
CONCRETE,

@ 24"0.C.

3.5"LG

HILTI KBV BOLT OR
EQUIVALENT

/7 OSB SUBFLOOR

[— FLOOR JOIST

%

[— JOIST HANGER

— LVL LEDGER
BOARD TO
MATCH FLOOR
JOIST DEPTH

LEDGER BOARD CONNECTION DETAIL B

SCALE: NTS

25 MPA CONCRETE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS C/W TYPE 50
CEMENT UNLESS RECOMMENDED OTHERWISE BY

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

6..
o -

ROOF

CAN/ULC-S101
DESIGN #U930

2-15M BARS CONTINUOUS T&B

UPPER FLOOR

2 ROWS OF 1/2" DIA. WEDGE ANCHORS
(HILTI KBV OR EQUIVALENT)

31/2"LG @ 24" O/C STAGGERED

(NOTE ONLY ONE SIDE SHOWN FOR
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GENERAL NOTES:

Permit to Practice # P14112

JUN 18, 2024

FOUNDATION ONLY

JTA DESIGN + PERMITS

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS:
2502 16a Street S.E.
CALGARY, ALBERTA

PROJECT:
FOUR UNIT ROWHOUSE

PROJECT NUMBER:

174-23

STATUS:
CONCEPT

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION:

LOT: BLOCK:

PLAN:

6-15M HORIZONTAL REBAR EXTEND
REBARS MIN. 4'-0" BEYOND STAIRWELL
OPENINGS @ EACH FLOOR LEVEL

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CONSULTANT DRAWINGS
CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFIRM AND COORDINATE ALL

DETAILS WITH SITE CONDITIONS AND OTHER

CONSULTANT DRAWINGS PRIOR TO STARTING
CONSTRUCTION.

JOHN TRINH & ASSOCIATES INC. ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBILITY, IMPLIED OR DIRECT UNLESS THE
DRAWINGS BEAR THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL.

NO. | DATE(D/M/Y) DETAIL BY
01, 12/09/23 DP PLANS K.C.
02. 06/12/23 REVISIONS AD.
03. 13/05/24 BP PLANS S.P.
04. - - -
05. - - -
06. ~ = -
COPYRIGHT:

ALL IDEAS AND DESIGNS REPRESENTED BY THIS
DRAWING ARE OWNED BY JOHN TRINH &
ASSOCIATES INC. AND WERE CREATED FOR USE IN
A SPECIFIED PROJECT.

NONE OF THE IDEAS AND/OR DESIGNS MAY BE
USED BY, OR DISCLOSED TO, ANY OTHER PERSON
OR ORGANIZATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION.

ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH THE MOST RECENT
EDITION OF THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE (AE)
AND ANY OTHER GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.

ALL FRAMING , ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN AND
PLUMBING ROUGH-IN NEEDS TO BE CONFIRMED BY
TRADES/CONTRACTOR AND HOME OWNER. ANY
ISSUE NEEDS TO BE NOTIFIED TO THE DESIGNER
TO BE RESOLVED BEFORE PROCEEDING

FLOOR AREAS:

MAIN FLOOR AREA: - SQ.FT.
UPPER FLOOR AREA: - SQ.FT.
LOFT FLOOR AREA: - SQ.FT.
TOTAL ABOVE GRADE: - SQ.FT.
BASEMENT AREA: - SQ.FT.
GARAGE AREA: - SQ.FT.
DRAWING SET:

SHEET NAME:

BREAK

Foundation Detail

CLARITY) -
o LVL LEDGER TO MATCH JOIST DEPTH
N
== o
s - . w
MAIN FLOOR e @ &
o] e
- o w
<ae
A HANG JOIST ON LEDGER
10M HORIZONTAL BARS
) @ 18" O/C CONTINUOUS
10M VERTICAL BARS @ 18" O/C RSPy I
INSIDE FACE RS
o< TYP. 8" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL
o 47
@ “ 10M BARS @ 24" O/C TO BE
FLOOR ASSEMBLY (BOTH SIDES) -
3 CONG_SLAB as -l BENT 6'X24" DO NOT TIE TO
C/W WIRE REINFORCING MESH el WALL VERTICAL BARS
(6 MIL POLY UNDER SLAB) 5 :
5" COMP. GRAVEL R
A K -
N 2-10M BARS CONTINUOUS T8B
7. a a <
ar- N ca
5-15M CONTINUOUS 2 N ER 15M BARS @ 16" O/C
\/ﬂ‘ N A\
4. T g = 4 g a \,*: VAREEN .. v, ;
Coa 0 T s . : s 5 5 >
- T e . ] 7 LS ER
N P ) 4 a7 : ) < 4.,
BREAK@) SIS g s Seow s Ll : %
B a < ) . ~ DYARN T PPN A O
9 > ‘ 4 : i
S PN

N _ < -0 xS
.. 0. \4’ < a. A
J SN U

[FIRE WALL BETWEEN UNIT 2 & 3]

DESIGN BY:

DRAWN BY:

LAST REVISION DATE:

SCALE:

JT

JT

2024-06-18 1:34:35 PM

As indicated
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ENGINEERED TALL WALL GENERAL NOTES: PLATE TO PLATE CONNECTION: USE 4 - 3 1/4” NAILS TO MATCH STUD SPACING J
TALL WALL DETAIL & CLIMATE ZONE 7A 1. ALL STUDS SHALL BE NAILED WITH MIN. 4 NAILS @ EACH STUD END USING 3 1/4" x 0.131" (12d) COMMON WIRE/SPIRAL (U.N.O.) T I 7 )
2. KING STUDS (MORE THAN 3 PLY) SHALL BE FASTENED USING SDS SIMPSON WOOD SCREWS (OR EQUIVALENT) @48" O.C. ON EACH SIDE STAGGERED OR THREADED ROD/THROUGH BOLT @48" O.C. |
ENERGY WALL ASSEMBY DETAIL 3. USE TWO A23 SIMPSON FRAMING ANGLES (OR EQUIVALENT) AT EACH KING STUD TO PLATE CONNECTOIN. \—U/
4. STUDS, PLATES, JAMBS, AND LINTELS ARE ASSUMED TO BE SPF#2 OR BETTER, STUDS \
MINIMUM REQUIRED EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE =RSI 3.08 A. SHEATHED ON THE EXTERIOR WITH MIN. 3/8" OSB OR PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR 1/2" DRYWALL. OSB AND PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO BE NAILED WITH MIN. 1 1/2" STAPLES @ 4" O.C. AT -2X6 STUDS @ SEE DETAIL 9
EDGES OF SHEATHING PANEL AND 12" O.C. ELSEWHERE OR 2" COMMON WIRE NAILS @ 6: O.C. AT EDGES AND 12" O.C. ELSEWHERE. DRYWALL TO BE SCREWED WITH MIN. 1 1/4" DYWALL 16"0.C. ||
. SCREWS AT 8" O.C. AT EDGES OF SHEATHING PANEL AND 12" O.C. ELSEWHERE. PROVIDE VERTICALWALL BLOCKING @ EVERY 4 FT O.C.. OR -NAILED /W 4 -3
2X6STUDS @ 16" O/C MM RSI B. SHEATHED ON THE EXTERIOR WITH 5/8" GYPSUM SHEATHING WITH VERTICAL WALL BLOCKING @ EVERY 4FT O.C.. SCREW WITH MIN. 1 5/8" BUGLE HEAD, RUST-RESISTANT, COARSE 174" NAILS @ 2X6 BLOCKING @ 48" O/C (TYP.)
THREAD SHARP POINT SCREW @ 4" O.C. AT EDGES OF SHEATHING PANEL AND 8" O.C. ELSEWHERE. EACH END (WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS LESS
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION 5. PROVIDE STUDS UNDER GIRDER TRUSS LOCATION (NUMBER OF STUDS NEEDED = GIRDER PLIES +1). _ - THAN 8'0" USE 1 BLOCKING @ MID.
1 EXTERIOR AR FILM B 003 6. AT TALL WALL CORNERS, EXTEND SHEATHING 5 1.2: OVER FROM ADJACENT WALL AND NAIL SHEATHING AT THE CORNER TO ADJACENT WALL WITH 2 ROWS OF 2" C.W.N. (OR 1 1/2" STAPLE) @ 12" O.C.. HEIGHT) WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS
7. PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER IS REQUIRED WHEN WALL COME IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE. GREATER THAN 80", BLOCKINGS @ +
2. STUCCO AND WIRE MESH - - 8. THE TALL WALL HAVE BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDATA AND THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE (AE) 2023. 48" 0.C. IS REQUIRED. JTA DESIGN PERMITS
B 9. THIS ENGINEERED TALL WALL WILL BE ASSEMBLE ON SITE.
3. 2PLY BUILDING PAPER 0.011 2X6 BLOCKING @ 48" O/C (TYP.) £
4. 3/8" PLYWOOD 95 0.083 (WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS LESS =
. X6 STUDS @ 16% 0.C THAN 8'0" USE 1 BLOCKING @ MID. -
: " 0.C. _ 0 om0 HEIGHT) WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS !
(140mm x 0.0085 RSI/mm) RSL =1.18 % AREA OF FRAMING=23% GREATER THAN 80", BLOCKINGS @ >
48" 0.C. IS REQUIRED.
7. R-24 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION . \
(140mm THICK; RSI 4.23) RSE =4.23 % AREA OF CAVITY=77% J GENERAL NOTES:
6. 6MIL (015mm) POLY VAPOUR BARRIER i ) . PLATE TO PLATE CONNECTION: USE 4 - 3 1/4" NAILS TO MATCH STUD SPACING
N T 7 AY
T T | y
HEADER HEADER \ﬂ/ 3 PLY 2X6 (SPF#2) B.U.P. SEE DETAIL 9 TWO ROWS OF 4 1/2
9. 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD 12.7 0.08 \ LAMINATE PLIES WITH PL 11'-10" 4.0 NAILS @ 3" O/C
SEE DETAIL 9 GLUE (OR EQUIVALENT) )
10.  INTERIOR AIR FILM B 012 ADHESIVE PRODUCT
100
RSI = @110+ TTAD) 266 2X6 BLOCKING @ 48" O/C (TYP.) N - - -
parallel : : %VA/:EI;';HESIEE:%TBCYKIL‘SGLE@SE D 5 PLY 2x6 (SPF#2) EXTEND 2 PLY = = ! ! = =
m POTp— o 5T —— HEIGHT) WHEN THE HEIGHT " IS TOP PLATE 4'0" TO EITHER SIDE 3
TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE RSI 2.984 WINDOW WINDOW GREATER THAN 80", BLOCKINGS @ A-23 CLIPS @ EACH FLOOR LAYOUT S ~
48" 0.C. IS REQUIRED. K
CONFIRM STUDS CONFIRM S P UN P)AAFgFELla T
ABOVE GRADE WALL ASSEMBLY WITH HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION - ZONE 7A MIN RSI 2.97 RO. W/ RO. W/ = > JUN.O ( )
J2x6 STUDS @ ©
WINDOW 60c || WINDOW = ~
SUPPLIER INAILED W4 - 3 SUPPLIER - .
. ! ~ 2 PLY JACK STUDS BELOW 2-2X6 BLOCKING —H
1/4" NAILS @ >
EACH END WIND BEAM TYP. U.N.O. , 2
Permit to Practice # P14112
A BREAK JUN 18, 2024
TALL WALLS ONLY
=} - stucco
R-20 BATT INSULATION. N
2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 8'0.C. | 3 PLY 2X6 (SPF#2) B.U.P. SEE DETAIL 9 TWO ROWS OF 4 1/2
H LAMINATE PLIES WITH PL 11'- 10" 4.0 NAILS @ 3" O/C
BUILDING GLUE (OR EQUIVALENT) | )
I PAPER ADHESIVE PRODUCT A-23 CLIPS @ EACH
(CORNER MARKED) 2X6 BLOCKING @ 48" O/C (TYP.) =
I / TYP.UNO, (TOTAL 12) AN (WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS LESS L
., | 4 { —F T I T THAN 8'0" USE 1 BLOCKING @ MID. - MUNICIPAL ADDRESS:
6 MIL. (0.15mm) POLY VAPOUR BARRIER— || 3/8" SHEATHING 5 PLY 2x6 (SPF#2) EXTEND 2 PLY i = ! ! = = HEIGHT) WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS K
( ) Ll ol =
TOP PLATE 4'0" TO EITHER SIDE l 3 GREATER THAN 8'0", BLOCKINGS @ =) 2502 16a Street S.E.
48" 0.C. IS REQUIRED.
| A-23 CLIPS @ EACH FLOOR LAYOUT N CALGARY, ALBERTA
1/2" DRYWALL— | . CORNER MARKED | Syl
I = 2 PLY JACK STUDS BELO TYP. U.N.O (TOTAL 3)
~ WIND BEAM TYP. U.N.O.
L - PROJECT:
TALL WALL DETAIL BREAK - 2.2X6 BLOCKING STUDS FOUR UNIT ROWHOUSE
N = =
SCALE: NTS HEADER J2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
{NAILED /W 4 - 3 1/4" SEE DETAIL 9
2 - A23 ANGLE CLIPS NAILS @ EACH END
Ll B/S T&B TYP. AT ALL
HEADER S SPF#2 POSTS 16'- 11" 40" ,
M .
|| SV INDOW 1] SEE DETAIL 5 " PROJECT NUMBER:
—] ‘ L /AN . 174-23
OPENING OR CONFIRM 5 PLY 2x6 (SPF#2) EXTEND 2 PLY I‘& I 1 -
WALL END ’ R.O. W/ TOP PLATE 4'0" TO EITHER SIDE )| 3
WINDOW I FLOOR LAYOUT
2X6 BLOCKING @ 48" O/C (TYP.) SUPPLIER 5 A23 CLIPS @ BACH | 1 N STATUS:
— | 2 STUDS MIN. LOCATED (WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS LESS - A = il 4
- ADJACENT TO WALL THAN 8'0" USE 1 BLOCKING @ MID. - TYP. UN.O (TOTAL 3 CONCEPT
E OPN'G, NAIL PLYWOOD HEIGHT) WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS ! | |
E M SHEATHING W/76mm NAILS GREATER THAN"8'O", BLOCKINGS @ ‘C_>
2 TO BUILT-UP STUD, AS PER 48" 0.C. IS REQUIRED. [ 2-2X6 BLOCKING —1 LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION:
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
& 2'9" x 81 | | LOT: BLOCK: PLAN:
o / "SIMPSON HDBS" DOOR |
P4 — —1
s ||| CONFIRM wW/DOOR !
/‘ MANUFACTURER STUDS (. 4
T ] J2x6 sTUDS @ 16" O.C. [ DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
. L —— Lomm DU ANCHOR e 3 | DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
B ( ) @ 2X6 BLOCKING @ 48" O/C (TYP.) ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CONSULTANT DRAWINGS
e | (WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS LESS . CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFIRM AND COORDINATE ALL
8" CAST IN PLACE CONC. | LHéTg:_g WhEN s @ I o DETAILS WITH SITE CONDITIONS AND OTHER
SEE DETAIL 5 WALL .
GREATER THAN 80" BLOGKINGS @ > CONSULTANT DRAWINGS PRIOR TO STARTING
[ 48" 0.C. IS REQUIRED. CONSTRUCTION.
2 - A23 ANGLE CLIPS A-23 CLIPS @ EACH e | JOHN TRINH & ASSOCIATES INC. ASSUMES NO
— B/S T&B TYP. AT ALL (CORNER MARKED) |+ FLOOR LAYOUT S 2 RESPONSIBILITY, IMPLIED OR DIRECT UNLESS THE
) SPF#2 POSTS HYP- U-N-OI- I(TOTAL 12? ) | | — DRAWINGS BEAR THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A
S C — - | | REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL.
| SEE DETAIL 9
NO. DATE(D/M/Y DETAIL BY
(. STUDS ( )
J2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
| | - NAILED /W 4 - 3 1/4" n 01. 12/09/23 DP PLANS K.C.
| NAILS @ EACH END / q 02. 06/12/23 REVISIONS AD.
L == \ —S 03. 13/05/24 BP PLANS S.P.
TYPICAL HOLD DOWN DETAILS TALL WALL 1 TALL WALL 3 04. - - -
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS 05. - - -
06. - - -
COPYRIGHT:
ALL IDEAS AND DESIGNS REPRESENTED BY THIS
DRAWING ARE OWNED BY JOHN TRINH &
ASSOCIATES INC. AND WERE CREATED FOR USE IN
A SPECIFIED PROJECT.
|
PLATE TO PLATE CONNECTION: USE 4 - 3 1/4" NAILS TO MATCH STUD SPACING PLATE TO PLATE CONNECTION: USE 4 - 3 1/4" NAILS TO MATCH STUD SPACING PLATE TO PLATE CONNECTION: USE 4 - 3 1/4" NAILS TO MATCH STUD SPACING
PLATE TO PLATE CONNECTION: USE 4 - 3 1/4" NAILS TO MATCH STUD SPACING NONE OF THE IDEAS AND/OR DESIGNS MAY BE
T L f Y f Y L f Y L r Ve f 1 L USED BY, OR DISCLOSED TO, ANY OTHER PERSON
| M/ % 7/ % OR ORGANIZATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT
STUDS < il il il THE WRITTEN PERMISSION.
S EsTUDS @ SEE DETAL 9 SEE DETAIL 9 SEE DETAIL 9 SEE DETAIL 9
16"0.Cc. || STUDS STUDS STUDS ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH THE MOST RECENT
s g s eIERgE e sumaroc . CDITON OF THE NATIONAL SLILDING CODE (40
& 2X6 BLOCKING @ 48" O/C (TYP.) i " - " ) " AND ANY OTHER GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.
EACH END (WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS LESS NAILS @ EACH END NAILS @ EACH END NAILS @ EACH END
‘ LEIGHT WHEN THE HEIOH 18 ALL FRAMING , ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN AND
GREATER THAN 80", BLOCKINGS @ PLUMBING ROUGH-IN NEEDS TO BE CONFIRMED BY
48" O.C. IS REQUIRED. TRADES/CONTRACTOR AND HOME OWNER. ANY
. . . 2X6 BLOCKING @ 48" O/C (TYP.) . 2X6 BLOCKING @ 48" O/C (TYP.) . 2X6 BLOCKING @ 48" O/C (TYP.) ISSUE NEEDS TO BE NOTIFIED TO THE DESIGNER
OWHEN THE HEIGHT "v* 5 LG8 S ® (WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS LESS 3 PLY 2X6 (SPFH2) B.UP. S (WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS LESS 3 PLY 26 (SPFi2) BUP. ©|  (WHENTHE HEIGHT "Y' IS LESS 3PLY 26 (SPF#2) BUP. TO BE RESOLVED BEFORE PROCEEDING
THAN 80" USE 1 BLOCKING @ MID - - THAN 8'0" USE 1 BLOCKING @" NII'ID. LAMINATE PLIES WITH PL - THAN 8'0" USE 1 BLOCKING @" l\/'I‘ID. LAMINATE PLIES WITH PL - THAN 8'0" USE 1 BLOCKING @" l\/'I‘ID. LAMINATE PLIES WITH PL I
HEIGHT) WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" ls‘ . ' HEIGHT) WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS GLUE (OR EQUIVALENT) ' HEIGHT) WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS GLUE (OR EQUIVALENT) ' HEIGHT) WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS GLUE (OR EQUIVALENT)
o > > GREATER THAN 8'0", BLOCKINGS @ ADHESIVE PRODUCT > GREATER THAN 8'0", BLOCKINGS @ ADHESIVE PRODUCT > GREATER THAN 8'0", BLOCKINGS @ ADHESIVE PRODUCT
GREATER THAN 80", BLOCKINGS @ 48" 0.C. IS REQUIRED. 48" 0.C. IS REQUIRED. 48" 0.C. IS REQUIRED. FLOOR AREAS:
48" 0.C. IS REQUIRED.
MAIN FLOOR AREA: -- SQ.FT.
! SEE DETAIL 9 SEE DETAIL 9 SEE DETAIL 9
3 PLY 2X6 (SPF#2) B.U.P.
SEE DETAIL 9 TWO ROWS OF 4 1/2
LAMINATE PLIES WITH PL NAILS @ 3" O/C TWO ROWS OF 4 1/2 TWO ROWS OF 4 1/2 TWO ROWS OF 4 1/2 UPPER FLOOR AREA: - SQ.FT.
GLUE (OR EQUIVALENT) v ap . NAILS @ 3" O/C NAILS @ 3" O/C NAILS @ 3" O/C
ADHESIVE PRODUCT 11'-10 4-0 |
4'-0" 5.-2" 4'-0Q" 5. o" 4'-0" 4'-91/2"
| 0, L N | 2,
‘ 1 1 1 . -
./ “<, T T / T —F T T \f \ I —F T = \f \\ I o T T \, I I LOFT FLOOR AREA: SQFT.
5 PLY 2x6 (SPF#2) EXTEND 2 PLY { = I I = : - H I I 15 PLY 2x6 (SPF#2) EXTEND 2 PLY ——] - = ! ! = -5 PLY 2x6 (SPF#2) EXTEND 2 PLY ——] - = ! ! = 5 PLY 2x6 (SPF#2) EXTEND 2 PLY ——]
TOP PLATE 4'0" TO EITHER SIDE il 3 3 TOP PLATE 4'0" TO EITHER SIDE——] 3 TOP PLATE 4'0" TO EITHER SIDE—— 3 TOP PLATE 4'0" TO EITHER SIDE——
S [ 1 o [ 1 p . _
A-23 CLIPS @ EACT FLOOR LAYOUT o o < FLOOR LAYOUT ~ < FLOOR LAYOUT 5 - A23 ANGLE CLIPS o < FLOOR LAYOUT 5 - A23 ANGLE CLIPS TOTAL ABOVE GRADE: SQ.FT.
- CORNER MARKED - - - B B/S T&B TYP. AT ALL —/ - - B/S T&B TYP. AT ALL — -
= i ~y i Sy ~4 i X A i <
) 5\/ FI’,\I]B( é/;(/:\l:ﬂ ST-l\—(LIJDDlSJ I?\IEI(SOW TYP. U.N.O (TOTAL 3) 23 CLIPS @ EACH /’ 3 723 CLIPS @ EACH /' SPF#2 POSTS 3 23 CLIPS @ EACH /' SPF#2 POSTS 3
~ -U.N.O. CORNER MARKED — ~ CORNER MARKED — ~ CORNER MARKED — ~ BASEMENT AREA: — SQFT.
. TYP. U.N.O (TOTAL 3) . TYP. U.N.O (TOTAL 3) < TYP. U.N.O (TOTAL 3) -
S 2-2X6 BLOCKING N N N
2-2X6 BLOCKING ——— 2-2X6 BLOCKING ——— 2-2X6 BLOCKING ———
GARAGE AREA: -- SQ.FT.
STUDS
- 2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
- NAILED /W 4 - 3 1/4" HEADER HEADER
NAILS @ EACH END I DRAWING SET:
2X6 BLOCKING @ 48" O/C (TYP.) % % 2X6 BLOCKING @ 48" O/C (TYP.) % 2X6 BLOCKING @ 48" O/C (TYP.) % 2X6 BLOCKING @ 48" O/C (TYP.) SHEET NAME:
(WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS LESS s = (WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS LESS = (WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS LESS = (WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS LESS .
THAN 80" USE 1 BLOCKING @ MID. - - THAN 80" USE 1 BLOCKING @ MID. - THAN 8'0" USE 1 BLOCKING @ MID. —| THAN 80" USE 1 BLOCKING @ MID. Tall Wall Details
HEIGHT) WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS K K HEIGHT) WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS K HEIGHT) WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS K HEIGHT) WHEN THE HEIGHT "Y" IS
GREATER THAN 8'0", BLOCKINGS @ = =} GREATER THAN 80", BLOCKINGS @ = GREATER THAN 8'0", BLOCKINGS @ 29" x 81" © | GREATER THAN 80", BLOCKINGS @ 29" x 81"
48" 0.C. IS REQUIRED. 48" 0.C. IS REQUIRED. 48" 0.C. IS REQUIRED. 48" 0.C. IS REQUIRED.
DOOR DOOR
CONFIRM R.O. CONFIRM R.O.
W/ DOOR W/ DOOR DESIGN BY: JT
v v Yl SUPPLIER i \ SUPPLIER |
STUDS
| J2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. :
N {NAILED /W 4 - 3 1/4" DRAWN BY: JT
NAILS @ EACH END
2 PLY JACK STUDS BELOW 2 PLY JACK STUDS BELOW 2 PLY JACK STUDS BELOW
WIND BEAM TYP. U.N.O. WIND BEAM TYP. U.N.O. WIND BEAM TYP. U.N.O. LAST REVISION DATE: 2024-06-18 1:34:36 PM
SEE DETAIL 5 SEE DETAIL 5 SEE DETAIL 5 SEE DETAIL 5
2 - A23 ANGLE CLIPS ¢ % :% i 2B/_SA'|2'§£¥$|L_EA9|'LLT_E :% i :% i SCALE: As indicated
B/S T&B TYP. AT ALL :
L./ BIS T8 TYP. FLOOR LAYOUT o o < FLOOR LAYOUT SPF#2 POSTS \ N < FLOOR LAYOUT o < FLOOR LAYOUT
TALL WALL 2 TALL WALL 4 TALL WALL 5 TALL WALL 6
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS [ | m
PAGE:




ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
{DESIGN BY SUPPLIER)
g 24" 0.C. MAX.

ROOF SHEATHING

MINIMUM ONE A23
TRUSS UPLIFT FEAMING ANGLE
CLIP IF REQ'D B,

BY TRUSS SUPPLIER

DETAIL 1

TALL WALL PERPENDICULAR TO TRUSS

_jl‘_- ENGINEERED TALL WALL

MIN, (6] - 2% NATLS ROOF SHEATHING

TO EACH OUTLOOK (TYP.)

2x4 OUTLOOK
FRAMING @ 24" 0.C.

ROOF SHEATHING

2x... FASCIA /

2x4 BLOCKING

@ 48" 0.C. MAX.

FULL DEPTH
BLOCIING \MINIMUM ONE
BETWEEN A23 FRAMING
OUTLOOKS i

@ 48" 0.C. MAX.

\ANGI.E
4

@ 24" 0.C. MAX.

2x4 NAILER FOR DRYWALL
CEILING SUPPORT

ENGINEERED
TALL WALL

DETAIL 2

RAKE TALL WALL PARALLEL TO TRUSS

* el
BETWEEN OUTLOOFE I

SPAQE[NAIL HOWS
@ 3O (TYR.
3-I3| 3'“3" ‘ll|3| / |I3II
[ = | A
A
T (AT
_—|. 1 i 1 1 J-_
1N | O

/

SQUASH BLOCKING
UNDER EACH JAMB

/

FLOOR SYSTEM
@ 24" Q.C.
(BY OTHERS)

o ENGINEERED WOOD
ROOF TRUSSES ADDITIONAL PLATE NAILING (PLACE SYMMETRICALLY)
L (DESIGN BY SUPPLIE} 5 6 wALLS: USE 4-33" NAILS FOR EACH PLY OF JAMB

2x8 WALLS: USE 5-31" NAILS FOR EACH PLY OF JAMB

BOTTOM OF WALL

2-A23 FRAMING ANGLES
AT EACI END OF JAMB

ADDITIONAL PLATE NAILING
{PLACE SYMMETRICALLY)

2x6 WALLS: USE 4-37" NAILS
FOR EACH PLY OF JAMB

2x8 WALLS: USE 5-32" NAILS
FOR EACH PLY OF JAMB

SPACE NAIL ROWS
@ 3" 0.C (TYPR)

3r| n 3”3"

HEADER

TOP OF WALL

DETAIL 3

TOP & BOTTOM PLATE NAILING DETAILS NEAR JAMB

ENGINEERED TALL WALL

/RE}WS OF 'w“rl' NAILS @ 4" Q.C,
1 a a a a

FLOOR SYSTEM g‘

: 2x... BLOCKING TO
a FACILITATE WALL NAILING
’ (NO BLOCKING REQUIRED
[F PONY WALL IS BUILT
BELOW)

DETAIL 4

TALL WALL ON TOP OF SUB-FLOOR

ENGINEERED TALL WALL

31" NAILS @ 6" O.C.

2 ROWS OF 3" LONG SDS/SDW
SIMPSON SCREWS i@ 24" O.C.
TO MATCH CONCEETE
LADDER LOCATION

2
'
4
: 41‘\
-d-f\ . FOUNDATION
=iy

DETAIL 5

TALL WALL ON TOP OF FOUNDATION

2 ROWS OF 31" NAILS @ 12" 0.C. STAGGERED

FLOOR SYSTEM =

= \

EXTEND VERY TOP PLATE
OF TALL WALL OVER
ADIACENT WALL

{MIN. ONE STUD SPACING)
AND NAIL WITH 2 ROWS

OF 33" NAILS @ 4" 0.C.

I ADJACENT WALL I
=T ALL WALL—t—e.

DETAIL 6

TALL WALL AND ADJACENT WALL CONNECTION

4 PLY OR GREATER KING 5TUDS:

SCREW /w 2 ROWS OF 6" LONG SDS/SDW SIMPSON WOOD
SCREWS OR TIMBERLOK SCREWS (@ 48" 0.C. ON EACH
SIDE STAGGERED OR 4" THREADED ROD/THROUGH
BOLT @ 48" O.C., 6" FROM TOP & BOTTOM, 3" ABOVE OR
BELOW HORIZONTAL PLATES (TYP.)

- -
= ]

_.[{:"
"
HEADER
L s
24"
48
247
= ﬁ‘.: ::E::
_ ™
i

DETAIL 7

WINDOW / DOOR JAMB CONNECTION

g A

[

K )

[

L

e B

MIN. 2x4 BLOCKING ON EDGE BETWEEN 2 TRUSS SPACTNG
BEHINDG AND IN FRONT OF DIACGONAL BRACING,
NAIL TO TRUSS TOP CHORD WITH 231" ON EACH END

AR

MM, (6] = 27" MAILS ROOF SHEATHING
TO EACH BLOCKING (TYP.)

i
el "4"2.; AN DA, SRR

LE SHOULJP BE BETWHEM
[ 45 DEGRHES

CLAGONAL BEACING

CONNECT TO TOP OF TALL WALI
USING A2 FRAMING ANGLE AND TO
TRUSS TOP CHORD USING 2-33"NAIL,
SEE DETAIL OM LEFT 5IDE FOR
RRACING TYPE

\ e
i i e
AZ3
: i
,_.F"I
_ﬁr_
TALL WALL
CROSS SECTION
MNOTE:

1. THE BRACING SHOULD RUN CONTINUOUSLY FROM TOP OF TALL WALL TO
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING, BUTTING AGAINST TRUSS TOP CHORD.

ke b Lk

RECOMMENDATION.

DETAIL 8

SHIFT BRACING LEFT OR RIGHT TO AVOID TRUSS WEB INTERFERENCE.
DO NOT NOTCH, CUT, OR DAMAGE ANY PART OF THE TRUSS.

2 AND 3 PLY BRACING SHALL BE NAILED TOGETHER USING 33" NAILS @ 8" O.C, STAGGERED.
BRACING SHALL BE SPACED @& 24" 0.C. MAX.

BOTTOM OF TRUSS IS TO BE BRACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURE

MAGONAL BRACING DETAIL

TWO ROWS OF 4 1/2" NAILS @ 3" O/C
5 PLYS 2X6 SPF #2

EXTEND ONLY TOP TWO PLYS 4'0"
TO FLOOR JOIST SIDE \

4-0"

B N .

Al

.

2ND FLOOR JOIST

—TF

A-23 CLIPS @ EACH CORNER /

MARKED TYP. U.N.O (TOTAL 3)

2- 2X6 BLOCKING ]

DETAIL 9
LVL PLATE TOP CONNECTION TO FLOOR SYSTEM

N

JTA DESIGN + PERMITS

GENERAL NOTES:

Permit to Practice # P14112

JUN 18, 2024
TALL WALLS ONLY

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS:
2502 16a Street S.E.
CALGARY, ALBERTA

PROJECT:
FOUR UNIT ROWHOUSE

PROJECT NUMBER:

174-23

STATUS:
CONCEPT

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION:
LOT: BLOCK: PLAN:

AS SHOWN

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CONSULTANT DRAWINGS
CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFIRM AND COORDINATE ALL
DETAILS WITH SITE CONDITIONS AND OTHER
CONSULTANT DRAWINGS PRIOR TO STARTING
CONSTRUCTION.

JOHN TRINH & ASSOCIATES INC. ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBILITY, IMPLIED OR DIRECT UNLESS THE
DRAWINGS BEAR THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL.

MINIMUM SINGLE JOIST OR 1§" OSB

RIM BOARD WITH 13" OSB RIM BOARD
’\J BLOCKING OR OPEN WEB TRUSS ’\

| 2-A23 2-A23

INTERIOR \

BEAM "ON FLAT" -
EXTERIOR
(OR INTERIOR OF OTHER UNIT)
2-A23 TOP 2-A23 TOP

2-A23 BOTTOM 2-A23 BOTTOM

TOP VIEW - BEAM "ON FLAT" TO FLOOR CONNECTION

NO. | DATE(D/M/Y) DETAIL BY
01, 12/09/23 DP PLANS K.C.
02. 06/12/23 REVISIONS AD.
03. 13/05/24 BP PLANS S.P.
04. - - -
05. - - -
06. ~ = -
COPYRIGHT:

ALL IDEAS AND DESIGNS REPRESENTED BY THIS
DRAWING ARE OWNED BY JOHN TRINH &
ASSOCIATES INC. AND WERE CREATED FOR USE IN
A SPECIFIED PROJECT.

NONE OF THE IDEAS AND/OR DESIGNS MAY BE
USED BY, OR DISCLOSED TO, ANY OTHER PERSON
OR ORGANIZATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION.

ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH THE MOST RECENT
EDITION OF THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE (AE)
AND ANY OTHER GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.

ALL FRAMING , ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN AND
PLUMBING ROUGH-IN NEEDS TO BE CONFIRMED BY
TRADES/CONTRACTOR AND HOME OWNER. ANY
ISSUE NEEDS TO BE NOTIFIED TO THE DESIGNER
TO BE RESOLVED BEFORE PROCEEDING

FLOOR AREAS:

MAIN FLOOR AREA: - SQ.FT.
UPPER FLOOR AREA: - SQ.FT.
LOFT FLOOR AREA: - SQ.FT.
TOTAL ABOVE GRADE: - SQ.FT.
BASEMENT AREA: - SQ.FT.
GARAGE AREA: - SQ.FT.
DRAWING SET:

SHEET NAME:

Tall Wall Detail 2

DESIGN BY: JT
DRAWN BY: JT
2024-06-18 1:34:36 PM

LAST REVISION DATE:

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

. A-5.3




WALL ASSEMBLY "T1"

-1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD |

- PRE-ENG. TRUSS |

- 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD I I

WALL ASSEMBLY "P3"

REFER TO W13a (STC 57)

TABLE A-9.10.3.1A - NBC 2023 AE

- INTERIOR FINISH

- 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD TAPED & SANDED
- 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

(SEE ENG.DETAILS FOR STUD SIZE AT TALL WALLS)
- MIN. R12 BATT INSULATION

- 1" AIR SPACE

- MIN. R12 BATT INSULATION

- 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

| —

(SEE ENG.DETAILS FOR STUD SIZE AT TALL WALLS)

- 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD TAPED & SANDED
- INTERIOR FINISH

TIN FIRESTOP (TYP. TOP & BOTTOM)
(BOTH SIDES)

RIM JOIST AS PER SUPPLIER c/w
5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD

(BOTH SIDES)

WALL ASSEMBLY "P3"

T T,

vvvvvvvvvvvvvv;“vvvv

Y
T
VAWV
4&\

REFER TO W13a (STC 57)
TABLE A-9.10.3.1A - NBC 2023 AE

- INTERIOR FINISH

- 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD TAPED & SANDED
-2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

(SEE ENG.DETAILS FOR STUD SIZE AT TALL WALLS)

- MIN. R12 BATT INSULATION |
- 1" AIR SPACE

- MIN. R12 BATT INSULATION

-2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

(SEE ENG.DETAILS FOR STUD SIZE AT TALL WALLS)
- 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD TAPED & SANDED

- INTERIOR FINISH

SO

N TN NN N R A e e Yy

SOV AARANYY

TIN FIRESTOP (TYP. TOP & BOTTOM) M

(BOTH SIDES) \ﬁg

RIM JOIST AS PER SUPPLIER c/w d¢
5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD . e .

(BOTH SIDES)

WAILL ASSEMBLY "P5"

- INTERIOR FINISH

- 1/2" STANDARD GYPSUM BOARD

TAPED, FILLED & SANDED FOR PAINTING

- R20 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

- 2X6 STUDS @ 24" O.C.

- 8" SITECAST TYPE S MONOLITHIC CONCRETE WALL,
REFER TO TABLE D-2.1.1. NBC 2023 AE

-2X6 STUDS @ 24" O.C.

- R20 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

- 1/2" STANDARD GYPSUM BOARD

TAPED, FILLED & SANDED FOR PAINTING

(1/2" BLUE BOARD FACING TUB/SHOWER AS REQUIRED)
- INTERIOR FINISH

H

8"}

"R1" ROOF ASSEMBLY (BOTH SIDES)
-3/8" OSB SHEATHING C/W H-CLIPS
-SHEATHING PAPER

- PRE-ENG. ROOF JOISTS

-R-31 BATT INSULATION AT ENDS
-R-50 BATT INSULATION

-6 MILPOLYETHYLENE A.V.B.

-1/2" GUPSUM BOARD CEILING

ACOUSTICAL CAULKIING
AT CONNECTIONS
(TYO. BOTH SIDESTOP & BOTTOM)

(BOTH SIDES)

FLOOR ASSEMBLY "F1" (BOTH SIDES)
-FINISHED FLOORING
-MIN. 3/4" PLYWOOD OR OSB T&G SHEATHING
(GLUED & SCREWED)
-ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS
(AS PER SUPPLIER'S LAYOUT)
-1/2" CONTROLLED DENSITY GYPSUM
BOARD TAPED, FILLED & SANDED
-INTERIOR FINISH

ACOUSTICAL CAULKIING
AT CONNECTIONS
(TYO. BOTH SIDESTOP & BOTTOM)

(BOTH SIDES)

FLOOR ASSEMBLY "F3" (BOTH SIDES)
REFER TO F8k (STC 46);
TABLE A-9.10.3.1.-B NBC 2023 AE
FINISHED FLOORING
MIN. 3/4" PLYWOOD OR OSB T&G SHEATHING
(GLUED & SCREWED)
ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS
(AS PER SUPPLIER'S LAYOUT)
MIN. R-28 BATT INSULATION
RESILIENT CHANNEL SPACED 400mm O.C.
1/2" CONTROLLED DENSITY GYPSUM
BOARD TAPED, FILLED & SANDED
INTERIOR FINISH

ACOUSTICAL CAULKIING
AT CONNECTIONS
(TYO. BOTH SIDESTOP & BOTTOM)

(BOTH SIDES)

FLOOR ASSEMBLY "F2" (BOTH SIDES)
-3" CONC. SLAB C/W WIRE (REINFORCING MESH)
-MIN. 6MIL VAPOUR BARRIER

MUST BE BETWEEN POURED AND BASE
-6" COMP.GRAVEL

WALL ASSEMBLY "T2" | | |
-1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD P
- PRE-ENG. TRUSS I - I |

- 8" SITECAST TYPE S MONOLITHIC CONCRETE WALL, ] ;
REFER TO TABLE D-2.1.1. NBC 2023 AE e I

- PRE-ENG. TRUSS ;

- 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD :3

WALL ASSEMBLY "P4" )
REFER TO W13a (STC 57) *

TABLE A-9.10.3.1A - NBC (AE) 2023 \

- INTERIOR FINISH

- 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD TAPED & SANDED

- 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

(SEE ENG.DETAILS FOR STUD SIZE AT TALL WALLS)

- MIN. R12 BATT INSULATION .

- 1" AIR SPACE B

- 8" SITECAST TYPE S MONOLITHIC CONCRETE WALL,
REFER TO TABLE D-2.1.1.

- 1" AIR SPACE

- MIN. R12 BATT INSULATION

- 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

(SEE ENG.DETAILS FOR STUD SIZE AT TALL WALLS)

- 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD TAPED & SANDED

- INTERIOR FINISH

T
T

T

SOV YRRV

HANG JOIST ON LEDGER £
BOTH SIDES £/ .

T

il

WALL ASSEMBLY "P4" | .

REFER TO W13a (STC 57)

TABLE A-9.10.3.1A - NBC (AE) 2023

- INTERIOR FINISH

- 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD TAPED & SANDED

- 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

(SEE ENG.DETAILS FOR STUD SIZE AT TALL WALLS)
- MIN. R12 BATT INSULATION

- 1" AIR SPACE ER
- 8" SITECAST TYPE S MONOLITHIC CONCRETE WALL, £
REFER TO TABLE D-2.1.1. NBC (AE) 2023 EE )

RS
7

T

- 1" AIR SPACE

- MIN. R12 BATT INSULATION

- 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

(SEE ENG.DETAILS FOR STUD SIZE AT TALL WALLS)
- 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD TAPED & SANDED

- INTERIOR FINISH

T

SOV YAV

—
T,

5o !
Mxxkxxxlll

'gm

HANG JOIST ON LEDGER
(BOTH SIDES)

WAILL ASSEMBLY "P5"
- INTERIOR FINISH

- 1/2" STANDARD GYPSUM BOARD ]
TAPED, FILLED & SANDED FOR PAINTING W
- R20 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION 5 7
-2X6 STUDS @ 24" O.C. =

- 8" SITECAST TYPE S MONOLITHIC CONCRETE WALL, / L
REFER TO TABLE D-2.1.1. NBC (AE) 2023 =

- 2X6 STUDS @ 24" O.C.

- R20 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

- 1/2" STANDARD GYPSUM BOARD

TAPED, FILLED & SANDED FOR PAINTING

(1/2" BLUE BOARD FACING TUB/SHOWER AS REQUIRED)
- INTERIOR FINISH

"R1" ROOF ASSEMBLY (BOTH SIDES)
-3/8" OSB SHEATHING C/W H-CLIPS
-SHEATHING PAPER

- PRE-ENG. ROOF JOISTS

-R-31 BATT INSULATION AT ENDS
-R-50 BATT INSULATION

-6 MILPOLYETHYLENE A.V.B.

-1/2" GUPSUM BOARD CEILING

FLOOR ASSEMBLY "F1" (BOTH SIDES)
-FINISHED FLOORING
-MIN. 3/4" PLYWOOD OR OSB T&G SHEATHING
(GLUED & SCREWED)
-ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS
(AS PER SUPPLIER'S LAYOUT)
-1/2" CONTROLLED DENSITY GYPSUM
BOARD TAPED, FILLED & SANDED

CONC. WALL TO
BE EXTENDED 6"
HIGHER THAN N\

Van

FLOOR ASSEMBLY "F3" (BOTH SIDES)
REFER TO F8k (STC 46);

TOP OF ROOF )Q//\’} S
-INTERIOR FINISH e e

/~— LINE OF STAIRWELL .

CAN/ULC-S101
DESIGN #U942

NOTE: CONCRETE FIRE WALLS ARE DESIGNED
TO REMAIN STRUCTURALLY INTACT IN THE
EVENT OF A FIRE OCCURRING IN ONE UNIT

< .. ULC-S101 DESIGN #U942 -«
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TABLE A-9.10.3.1.-B NBC 2023 AE S N e A A \ L
FINISHED FLOORING S e s e et e EERTE
. 2%~ .2 ROWS OF 1/2" WEDGE " - T T S T R S S S
MIN. 3/4" PLYWOOD OR OSB T&G SHEATHING L ANCHORS (HILTIKBV OR ~+ / +«. |« oo 41/ DIA. WEDGE ANCHORS® - o o~ 2 T iy e
(GLUED & SCREWED) » . ".EQUIALENT PRODUCT) 35" — = . . - “NX_AHILTIKBVOREQUIVALENT). .. - ' 7 . * =¢ -4
ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS T EMBEDMENT INTO- - 4 <~ © ©- .. 31/2" EMBEDMENT INTOCONCRETE, * "~ - © = .. " .o °
(AS PER SUPPLIER'S LAYOUT) . CONCRETE@24'O/C . -~ *“ * %4 -@BEAMORDBLJOISTLOCATIONS < &=~ ¢ leo. .0 .
MIN. R-28 BATT INSULATION R DSy B N N ST T
RESILIENT CHANNEL SPACED 400mm O.C. e T T e e ey T T e e B ST s e T
1/2" CONTROLLED DENSITY GYPSUM e a0 - e 2 ULC-S101 DESIGN #U942: . - o &L o o T
BOARD TAPED, FILLED & SANDED A e e e S om S e T T e
INTERIOR FINISH LR T e f THK. CONC. FIRE YVALAL,q ST T T s e
g’A\ - < \/ B Aqu ';2\/\4;:44\“ - - 77« \ \ - t N & A\/AA\ /“7 A\\r B VRN
LT eMietas e 0, 00T . MAINFLOOR SYSTEM- R P R
T e L e ate B e L
a - K P a4 < > - e
& T e ) A 4 ST .
" s o 4 SE T s
FLOOR ASSEMBLY "F2" (BOTH SIDES) cows e BT e e e e A T T e et T
-3" CONC. SLAB C/W WIRE (REINFORCING MESH) e e .o T e s -y ULC-S101 DESIGN #U942. - - ¢ o L - L0 0 T
-MIN. 6MIL VAPOUR BARRIER e Tl e L g B A
MUST BE BETWEEN POURED AND BASE R A PIPE N, *;8 THKCONC FIREWAALL T
-6" COMP.GRAVEL et ey s LT L e TR s T T e e T
N L e ’ LI TR R ST v g ORI R
-2 & 4 g a N A ~ S 4an < 4 a v 4
N N il 4 < a 4

N i R T T e s LA v L e e T

. '8"THK.CONC.FIREWALL -~ = . = “=<=x,

8" CONC. FIREWALL TO
EXTEND MIN. 2" BEYOND
ROOF EAVES

TIN FIRESTOP

I
= PROPOSED ROOF

% f‘ 2

ROOF FIREWALL DETAIL
SCALE: NTS

FIREWALL TO EXTEND MIN. 2"
BEYOND ADJACENT EAVES
AND 6" ABOVE ADJACENT
ROOF

ROOF OVERHANG
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NO. | DATE(D/M/Y) DETAIL BY
01, 12/09/23 DP PLANS K.C.
02. 06/12/23 REVISIONS AD.
03. 13/05/24 BP PLANS S.P.
04. - - -
05. - - -
06. ~ = -
COPYRIGHT:

ALL IDEAS AND DESIGNS REPRESENTED BY THIS
DRAWING ARE OWNED BY JOHN TRINH &
ASSOCIATES INC. AND WERE CREATED FOR USE IN
A SPECIFIED PROJECT.

NONE OF THE IDEAS AND/OR DESIGNS MAY BE
USED BY, OR DISCLOSED TO, ANY OTHER PERSON
OR ORGANIZATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION.

ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH THE MOST RECENT
EDITION OF THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE (AE)
AND ANY OTHER GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.

ALL FRAMING , ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN AND
PLUMBING ROUGH-IN NEEDS TO BE CONFIRMED BY
TRADES/CONTRACTOR AND HOME OWNER. ANY
ISSUE NEEDS TO BE NOTIFIED TO THE DESIGNER
TO BE RESOLVED BEFORE PROCEEDING

— FOOTING FOR PARTY WALL
a CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING C/W CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING C/W
3-15M REBAR CONTINUOUS
TIN FIRESTOP (TYP. TOP & BOTTOM) 3-15M REBAR CONTINUOUS
(BOTH SIDES)
PARTY WALL DETAIL BETWEEN UNIT 1/2 & 3/4 FIRE WALL DETAIL BETWEEN UNIT 2/3 CONC. FIRE WALL DETAIL
** HEADER & POST TO BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS WITH DESIGN PARAMETERS: NOTES
ADDITIONAL BRICK LOADS AS INDICATED. ENSURE POST IS
TY CARRIED ALL THE WAY DOWN. *** 4" BRICK/STONE: 40 PSF THIS REVIEW DOES NOT INCLUDE THE DESIGN OF THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE BRICK LEDGER.
PARTY WALL MEETING WITH OUTSIDE WALL STEEL TYPE: G40.21-M 350W THIS DESIGN IS FOR THE LEDGER & ATTACHMENT ONLY.
ENERGY ASSEMBLY DETAIL 8" CONC. FIRE WALL TO EXTEND ** FOR EVERY 10 FT. OF BRICK, NEW LEDGER ENSURE THE FRAMING STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE BRICK LEDGER AT ALL LOCATIONS ARE DESIGNED ACCORDINGLY.
- @ MIN. 2" BEYOND ADJACENT IS REQUIRED *** BRICK TIES: WATERPROOFING, BUILDING ENVELOPE, AND MOISTURE CONTROL ARE DESIGNED BY OTHERS AND NOT PART OF THE SCOPE
= . - ASSEMBLIES OF WORK.
MINIMUM REQUIRED EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE = RSI 2.97 ) | NT‘ 2 INSTALL BRICK TIES @ 24" HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL ALL LEDGERS ATTACHED TO THE CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER UNLESS NOTED
2X 4 STUDS @ 16" O/C MM RS 6" PEEL AND STICK MEMBRANE oo ale— METAL CAP TIES ARE REQUIRED TO BE EITEHR HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED CARBON STEEL OR STAINLESS STEEL. OTHERWISE.
RUN VERTICALLY FROM TOP G INSTALL TIES THROUGH THE SHEATHING TO THE WALL STUDS, DO NOT INSTALL TO THE SHEATHING ALONE. WHERE ENGINEERED LUMBER IS SPECIFIED PROVIDE 6 MILL. POLY BARRIER BETWEEN CONCRETE AND LEDGER.
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION OF o MINIMUM 3/16" DIA. CORROSION-RESISTANT SCREWS OR 8D NAILS ARE REQUIRED TO ATTACH BRICK TIES TO WALL IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO ENSURE THAT ALL CONSTRUCTIONS ARE CARRIED OUT ACCORDINGLY IN
LADDER TO TOP OF 2ND | . STUDS (ENSURE MINIMUM 1-1/4" WOOD STUD PENETRATION.) RELATION TO THE CRITERA STATED IN THIS DOCUMENT.
1. EXTERIOR AR FILM 0.03 FLOOR R.21.5 SPRAY FOAM T INSTALL TIES TO MOTAR BEDS IN MASONARY WALL. IF ANY DESIGN OR PROCEDURAL CHANGES ARE MADE DURING OR AFTER CONSTRUCTION, THEN WORK SHOULD BE STOPPED
PARTYWALL S NSULATION I - ALL BRICK TIES MUST BE EMBEDDED AT LEAST 1-12" INTO THE BRICK WITH A MINIMUM MOTRAR COVER OF 5/8" TO  AND NOTIFIED.
5 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD 1587 | o410 \ / . THE OUTSIDE FACE OF THE WALL. mg E;I(?LIB EFVDEGESREDgﬁthE% /j\gg#lEs ONLY TO THE ABOVE NOTED PROJECT.THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN PRODUCED FOR
. . 6mil POLY VAPOUR o ’
3. *2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. b @
(89mm X 0.0085 RSI/mm) RS| =07565 % AREA OF FRAMING = 23% . %W 71% BARRER  a L /
4. R-12 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION i / AR SPACE —__ | T . o N - o
(89mm THICK; RSI=2.11) RSI_=2.11 % AREA OF CAVITY = 77% - 5/8" GYP. TO RUN OUT TO \ 112" GYPSUM S PR ] ] ] l«—— WOOD WALL
EXTERIOR SHEATHING WRAP 5/8" AT END | B — — — "
5. 1"(25.4mm) AR SPACE 25.4 0.18 - o ] 5 - 5 - — MAX. 4" STONE/BRICK
2X4 FRAMED PARTY WALL N R-12 BATT INSULATION S 2 1 2 ] ]
6. *2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. STUDS @ 16" O.C. FOR . BN - — i ’: MAX. 4" STONE/BRICK - | wyan "
(89mm X 0.0085 RSl/mm) RS| =07565 % AREA OF FRAMING = 23% - REQUIRED BACKING AREAS 2X4STUD —— s e — b ] ' 2 — R U e O RO IS TAL
ADD STUD FOR CONT. v § 8" TYP. CONC. —— O] _— HEADER DESIGNED BY OTHER o) — MIN. 2 PLY 1.75" LVL RIM-BOARD T (- ANGLE AS INDIVIDUAL MEMBER (MAXIMUM LENGTH
" Fé&iﬂ?ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ:@ﬂ INSULATION RSl =2.11 % AREA OF CAVITY = 77% - 6mil POLY VAPOUR — —==—— Ll FOUNDATION WALL P4 ] T 1 (MIN. 3-2X10 SPF #2) T ] (RIM-BOARD SHALL NOT BE ATTACHED TO ANY £ ] 15-0") WITH 1/2" GAP BETWEEN EACH MEMBER.
; : =2 b 6 BARRIER E— 4 o % —] MAX. 4" BRICK % — CANTILEVER FLOOR ASSEMBLY) o — / BOLTED TO HEADER WITH 1/2'x5" LONG LAG BOLT
) — R > < — — o — AT 8" O/C. ENSURE 3'2" MIN. EMBEDMENT DEPTH.
8. 6MIL(0.15mm) POLY VAPOUR BARRIER AL = ] = ] ; ] INSTALL ANCHOR BOLTS IN CENTER OF STEEL ANGLE
h — — "
9. 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD 15.87 | 0.10 ><>< — g IRON, 2" DISTANCE FROM EDGE
R-12 BATT INSULATION ~— \
10.  INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12 x4 STUD = 3-2x10 BLOCKING FLAT AGAINST WALL SHEATHING. NAIL
MIN. 2/3 BRICK BEARING MIN. 2/3 BRICK BEARING Pl spaied el / gg%E\T(HTEgEU'ﬁx\"LG:TRE?\VCvﬁ '(5)'5'33{230\?\’%}3%% (V)V/'CT’HP!;Y
100 . . .
“RSI P L S— 149 LOCATIONS FOR BOLT EMBEDMENT - NAILS. (IF REQUIRED, ATTACHED TO THE SIDE STUD WITH
parallel  (23/0.7565) + (77/2.11) WINDOW OR OPENING 3 BEARING WALL L | MIN. 6" 3 A33 ANGLE AT EACH BOTTOM SIDE. (TYP.)
TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE RS1 351 PARTY WALL DETAIL 2 7 - EXTERIOR FIRE WALL DETAIL B ANGLE AS ONE GONTINUOUS MEMBER, INSTALL ANGLE AS ONE GONTINUOUS MEMBER, INSTALL i
' SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS ANGLE AS INDIVIDUAL MEMBER (MAXMIMUM LENGTH ANGLE AS INDIVIDUAL MEMBER (MAXMIMUM LENGTH MIN. 2/3 BRICK BEARING FLOOR JOST R
i =] 15'-0") WITH 1/2" GAP BETWEEN EACH MEMBER. 15'-0") WITH 1/2" GAP BETWEEN EACH MEMBER.
ﬁ%?g?fﬁg;}vfu ASSEMBLY WITH HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION- ZONE 7A MIN RS 2.97 BOLTED TO HEADER WITH 1/2'x5" LONG LAG BOLT AT BOLTED TO RIM BOARD WITH 1/2'x5" LONG LAG BOLT CONCRETE BASE
NOTE: A-9.36.2.4.(1) 8" O/C. ENSURE 3"2" MIN. EMBEDMENT DEPTH. AT 8" O/C. ENSURE 32" MIN. EMBEDMENT DEPTH.
INSTALL ANCHOR BOLTS IN CENTER OF STEEL ANGLE INSTALL ANCHOR BOLTS IN CENTER OF STEEL ANGLE
IRON, 2" DISTANCE FROM EDGE IRON, 2" DISTANCE FROM EDGE SOLID SUPPORT REQUIRED UNDER WALL
(DESIGNED BY OTHER)
ATTACHMENT TO WINDOW HEADER OR OPENING HEADER ATTACHMENT TO LVL RIM-BOARD ATTACHMENT TO WOOD WALL
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS
8" CONCRETE FIRE WALL TO =1
EXTEND MIN. 2" BEYOND —J1 ="~
6" PEEL AND STICK MEMBRANE ADJACENT ASSEMBLIES o
/ RUN VERTICALLY FROM TOP ©- . - .
OF S I 7 5 MAX. 4" STONE/BRICK
<  J T
I LADDER TO TOP OF 2ND TIN FIRESTOP | m — MAX. 4" STONE/BRICK 2
FLOOR A B . — " HEADER DESIGNED BY OTHER (MIN. 2 PLY 1.75" LVL).
PARTYWALL 6mil POLY VAPOUR @ P 2 — = MIN. 6" BEARING ON CONCRETE WALL
BARRIER S £ — — =) — 5
| E1 BRI E1 — — 1 — w
/ | 1" AIR SPACE S ) T Y L L = L T
o BOX DOWN FRAMING AND MIN 1/2" ] ] z L %
5/8" GYP. TO RUN OUT TO o DRYWALL INSTALLED BELOW MECHANICAL, SPRAY FOAM GAPS — — ] — < L
EXTERIOR SHEATHING\ \,A/ ” ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, CALK AROUND ALL TOO SMALL TO DRYWALL - - T - =7
N \ NN J PENETRATIONS (DUCTS, PIPES, WIRES, ETC.) BUT TOO LARGE TO CALK MIN. 2/3 BRICK BEARING — — % —
\ = ) N / ] — = Z i
ADD STUD FOR CONT. | 1/2" GYPSUM S N L ) N
6mil POLY VAPOUR &1 BATT INSULATION A - — N MIN. 3" MIN. 2/3 BRICK BEARING “+ 4 |\ L4"x3"x3/8" PRIME STEEL ANGLE. DO NOT INSTALL
BARRIER . MUD AND TAPE OR c - — - - +— R ANGLE AS ONE CONTINUOUS MEMBER, INSTALL
2X4 STUD —— ] : FIRETAPE DRYWALL FURNACE MIN. 6" TN MIN. 6" \ ANGLE AS INDIVIDUAL MEMBER (MAXIMUM LENGTH
‘ JOINTS TO MAINTAIN A g SN WINDOW . 15-0") WITH 1/2" GAP BETWEEN EACH MEMBER.
| P4 " SMOKE TIGHT BARRIER NI S S W L | T LANe'xa/8" PRIME STEEL ANGLE. DO NOT INSTALL BOLTED TO HEADER WITH 1/2'x5" LONG LAG BOLT AT
Ll T 1—1 | e w2 | | — T — | ANGLE AS ONE CONTINUOUS MEMBER, INSTALL " 12n
WRAP 5/8" AT END 8" TYP. CONC. - 4 B . A B — < X , _ 8" O/C. ENSURE 3"2" MIN. EMBEDMENT DEPTH.
FOUNDATION WALL —L=] 4. T e e — MIN. 2/3 BRICK BEARING ——1 |~ ANGLE AS INDIVIDUAL MEMBER (MAXIMUM LENGTH — >]  INSTALL ANCHOR BOLTS IN CENTER OF STEEL ANGLE
AR AR /A 4 &\ CALK AROUND ALL 7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ .~ :CONCRETE BASE - . ‘7 ‘ ‘7‘ — | 15-01) WITH 1/2" GAP BETWEEN EACH MEMBER. .| IRON, 2" DISTANCE FROM EDGE
PENETRATIONS ] . DESIGNED BY OTHERS, - || ——| | [——| CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL - 1—1 & BOLTED TO WALL WITH 1/2'x4"2" GALVANIZED S
R-12 BATT INSULATION THROUGH DRYWALL ‘ ‘7‘ ‘* W T, T ‘ ‘ 7‘ ‘ — | ANCHOR BOLTS AT 16" O/C. ENSURE 312" MIN. 0o
e TR | ‘7 L3 EMBEDMENT DEPTH. INSTALL ANCHOR BOLTS IN - =+ CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
/ 2X4 STUD T T - RN O CENTER OF STEEL ANGLE IRON, 2" DISTANCE FROM <
2X4 FRAMED PARTY WALL — =0 P D T 7‘ ‘ ‘— N EDGE AND 3" FROM BOTTOM OF CONCRETE LADDER .
STUDS @ 16" O.C. FOR — ¢ : S

REQUIRED BACKING AREAS

PARTY WALL DETAIL
SCALE: NTS

SCALE: NTS

6 - EXTERIOR FIRE WALL DETAIL A

NOTE: CEILING & WALLS REQUIRED TO BE MIN 1/2" DRYWALL
SMOKE-TIGHT BARRIERS SHALL CONFORM TO 9.10.9. OF NBC 2023 AE

SMOKE SEAL DETAIL

SCALE: NTS

BRICK/STONE COLUMN SUPPORT ON SOLID CONCRETE

ATTACHMENT TO FOUNDATION WALL

SCALE: NTS

SCALE: NTS

ATTACHMENT TO BASEMENT WINDOW HEADER

SCALE: NTS

FLOOR AREAS:

MAIN FLOOR AREA: - SQ.FT.
UPPER FLOOR AREA: - SQ.FT.
LOFT FLOOR AREA: - SQ.FT.
TOTAL ABOVE GRADE: - SQ.FT.
BASEMENT AREA: - SQ.FT.
GARAGE AREA: - SQ.FT.
DRAWING SET:

SHEET NAME:

Party Wall Details

DESIGN BY: JT
DRAWN BY: JT

LAST REVISION DATE: 2024-06-18 1:34:38 PM

SCALE: As indicated

A-5.4

PAGE:
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WITH END DAMS BELOW

WINDOW JAMB DETAIL
SCALE: NTS

SEALANT AT BUTT JOINTS

WOOD TRIM - PAINT

SPRAY FOAM ROUGH OPENING
CAN/ULC S705.1-15

Effectiveness: Based on temperature differential between

the 2 airstreams

Efficiency: Takes into account all power inputs

HRV SPECIFICATION

*Indepandert tezting verified that BOREAL NATURE ELITE R-value varies by less than 3% from the initisd tharmal ressstivity value when

samplas wera conditioned for 180 days. (Z3°C and 50% R.H)

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
SCALE: NTS

genyk.com

1-Bdd-404-3605 | info@genyk.corr

1701 3 Avenue, Shawinigan

[©C) GaT 2Ws

GREATER THAN THE VALUES LISTED IN TABLE 9.36.2.7 A FOR CLIMATE ZONE 7A THE U VALUE MUST BE 1.60, WITH
ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS IN WALLS DUTCS DETAIL ROOF/WALL - A MIN ENERGY RATING OF 25
METAL WINDOW WELL oo g .
ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS IN WALLS, INCLUDING ELECTRICAL DUCT PASSING THROUGH UNHEATED SPACES SHALL HAVE ALL JOINTS TAPED OR 0P PLACED 6" INTERSECTION EéLFsRAOR TN Building code fenestration
OUTLETS, WIRING, SWITCHES AND RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES OTHERWISE SEALED TO ENSURE THAT THE DUCTS ARE AIRTIGHT THROUGHOUT THEIR TTISCGD . ~11l-
THROUGH THE PLANE OF AIRTIGHTNESS MUST BE AIRTIGHT. LENGTH. DUCTS IN OR BENEATH CONCRETE SLABS-ON-GROUND SHALL BE WATERTIGHT 6" OF GRAVEL ISR FLASHING DETAIL - FLASHING 5 I:en est ra t on perio rma nce ;a lcula tq r
OPTIONS INCLUDE USING A COMPONENT THAT IS DESIGNED TO BE AND CORRISION-, DECAY-, AND MILDEW-RESISTANT. EXHAUST DUCTS LEADING 4" BELOW WINDOW | |4" WEEPING TILE KICKOUT FLASHING C/W / for codes based on NBC 2010
AIRTIGHT AND SEALING IT TO THE ADJACENT AIR BARRIER MATERIAL, DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR, DUCTS AND PLENUMS CARRYING CONDITIONED AIR AND WATER TIGHT SEALS [ J~—4" SMARTBOARD ca n u da
OR BY COVERING THE COMPONENT WITH AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL LOCATED OUTSIDE THE PLANE OF INSULATION SHALL HAVE ALL JOISTS SEALED SHINGLES calculations based on AAMA/WDMA/ /5.
AND SEALING IT TO THE ADJACENT AIR BARRIER MATERIAL. AGAINTS AIR INFILTRATION AND EXFILTRATION WITH SEALANTS OR GASKETS MADE WINDOW WELL DETAIL SHEATHING DOUBLED  2/AA40-08 (NAFS-08) AND C5A A44051-08 WITH
FROM LIQUIDS, MASTICS, OR HEAT-APPLIED MATERIALS, MASTIC WITH EMBEDDED 6" SMARTBOARD UPDATE NO. 1 {CANADIAN SUPPLEMENT TO NAFS-08)
Ccalgary, d
FABRIC, OR FOIL-FACED BUTYL TAPE. (FABRIC-BACKED TAPE WITH RUBBER ADHESIVE [}
= = SHALL NOT BE USED AS A PRIMARY SEALANT TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CLAUSE) BUILDING PAPER —~ \ /\N FLASHING
GALVANIZED FLASHING I T
STRUGTURAL 2"y O WEATHER RESISTANT STONE prOd UCt h@Jght OpE‘ﬂ Terrain ype i
MEMBRANE CONTINUOU V\l VENEER Abowve ground to top of product metres
— | ELECTRICAL . | ELECTRICAL SUPPORT FRAMING AS PER CLADDING
OUTLET BOX W/ OUTLET BOX NOT
i » STRUCTURAL ﬂ AR TIGHT SEALAN VINYL DECKING SHEATHING SMARTBOARD TRIM ;
FLANGE AIR TIGHT CONSTRUCTION W/ TOR C
~ CONSTRUCTION N POLY PAN TAPE PL?(/\‘}VC-)I—C‘;‘S / FRAMING OVER STONE DETAIL p T'OJ ect notes
¥ WHERE APPLICABLE {U-value Windows & Doors-1.6) (U-Valie Skylights-2.7)
ROOF MEMBRANE
DECK NAILER MATCH JOIST,
—+— STRUCTURAL 12" LAP ON WALL MEMBRANE
SUPPORT FRAMING puct B DEPTH AS PER PLAN UNDER KICKOUT
| sHeeTmETAL VINYL DECK FLASHING DETAIL AND SADDLE
WHERE APPLICABLE :
KICKOUT FLASHING C/W [ ini S aNcC ade (P
WATER TIGHT SEALS < p erformance minimum performance grade (PG
ATTIC HATCH DIVERTER DETAIL e =y i : L AR =
7 7 MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING COMPONENTS BUILSI';“\I%PPP"AF;EE% N ©\= ,'\ re q ulireme r]tS minimum positive design pressure | 1440 |pa
- STRUCTURAL PLACED WITHIN AND PARALLEL TO AN EXTERIOR WALL &)
—+— ELECTRICAL 1 | SUPPORT REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED TO THE EFFECTIVE THERMAL AIR LEAKAGE OCCURS THROUGH THE JOINT BETWEEN THE HATCH WATERPROOF
PANEL HOUSING FRAMING RESISTANCE REQUIRED FOR THE WALL AT THE AND THE AIR BARRIER IN THE CEILING. THE HATCH IS MOST OFTEN A SEALANT APPLY SPRAYFOAM INSULATION minimum negative design pressure [ 1440 | pa
- W/ STRUCTURAL PROJECTED AREA OF THE SYSTEM COMPONENT. PIECE OF GYPSUM BOARD CUT TO SIZE RESTING ON A LEDGE MADE MINIMUM 24" INSIDE FLOOR SYSTEM
FLANGE AIR TIGHT ELECTRICAL FROM WOOD TRIM OR THE EDGE OF THE CEILING. AIR SEALING CAN FLASHING ALONG EXTERIOR PERIMETER
CONSTRUCTION PANEL HOUSING WITHOUT HRV'S, EVERY DUCT OR OPENING INTENDED TO BE ACHIEVED BY ENSURING THE HATCH IS SIZED PROPERLY SO | 2'-0" FLOOR SYSTEM minimum water penetration test pressure | 330 |ea
e W/ NOT AIR TIGHT DISCHARGE AIR TO THE OUTDOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED THAT IT HAS ENOUGH CONTACT WITH THE OPENING LEDGE AND AS PER LAYOUT i
CONSTRUCTION W/ WITH A MOTORIZED DAMPER OR GRAVITY OR SPRING PROVIDING A CLOSED CELL FOAM GASKET AROUND THE PERIMETER. uLL—I I
POLY PAN OPERATED BACKFLOW DAMPER (9.36.3.3) ] INDOOR .o minimum Canadian air
R-50 BATT INSULATION D A We AL FOR T Z : infiltration/exfiltration® [ A2
\RS17.14) PLYWOOD CONTINUOUS WINDOW & DOOR FLASHING o3 %
i AIR BARRIER SYSTEM CONSIST OF FLEXIBLE SHEET BAFFLE LAYER OF i O 4
. MATERIAL, ALL JOINTS SHALL BE LAPPED NOT LESS THAN 1 LOOSE FILL / . 8)
—— WALL FURRING —— WALL FURRING 50mm, SEALED, AND STRUCTURALLY SUPPORTED. - 3/8" OSB SHEATHING
- p RIGID INSULATION TO UNDERSIDE OF
} } ;( } } } } } WlNDOW/ [ EXPOSED JoIsTS = For Radon pipe size: The code is not
‘ ‘7‘ 7‘ ‘7‘ ‘/ | (TF QH’—H—\ £ 2" 2 LAYERS Leaiy G_,f Tok Al spegific <I)n thet ;yps of pipe the;t mtaly be
= ~N _ = RESISTIVE used, only on "e imension of not less
FLOOR SPACE AT CANTILEVER CLIMATE ZONE 7A CANTILEVER (ROOF/FLOOR) j = omss TUCK//ﬂ AN AN il - - - LR
ENERGY FLOOR ASSEMBLY DETAIL 6 MIL. (15mm) PANEL WEATHER TAPE T [ 1
CANTILEVERED FLOORS AND FLOORS OVER UNHEATED/EXTERIOR POLY | SEAL GAP BETWEEN FRAME STRIPPING WINDOW 12" OUTDOOR PRAMEDOWN| 19 _—FLASHIN - ,
VAPOUR F— T — L= : y | granular material
MINIMUM REQUIRED EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE =RSI 5.02 SPACE MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND BARRIER AND ROUGH OPEING WITH PAPER MAINTAIN 12" OPENING \ ELEVATIONS ol 5 ‘ ! |
JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS, OR CAULK OR FOAM SPRAYFOAM u o pefr
2X14"@ 19.2"0.C MM RSI BUILDING PAPER INTO FLOOR SYSTEM ®] \
@192°0C. COVERING THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS WITH AN AIR BARRIER INSULATION NON VENTED /) BATTE > *
ACCES HATCHES SEPARATING A CONDITIONED SPACE FROM AN TAR PAPER ALONG EXTERIOR PERIMETER AS PER SPECS — SOFFIT P
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL AND SEALING IT TO THE ADJACENT AIR BARRIER MATERIAL. UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED TO A NOMINAL /V FOR PROPER APPLICATION
1. EXTERIOR AR FILM - | oo SREAK THERMAL RESISTANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 2.6 RSI (R15). WINDOW INSTALLATION OF SPRAYFOAM INSULATION ™~ 6"BUILDING 100
EQUIVALENT TO 3" OF EXTRUDED POLYST.
2. NON-VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT : 6 ML (0.15mm) POLY DETAIL EXPOSED FLOOR SYSTEM DETAIL SQUARE OPENING T ——
VAPOUR BARRIER EXTERIOR FINISH WHERE APPLICABLE 2 LAYERS ! =
3 2PLYBUILDING PAPER ) 5/8" TYPE "X" (AS PER ELEVATION) VENT PIPE DETAILS RESISTIVE £ =
4. 3/4"FIRE RATED OSB 19.05 0.16 GYPSUMBOARD 0 le—— 2 PLY BUILDING PAPER yEN I E
" " E 3/8" DENSGLASS PANEL TO BE WEATHER SHEATHING BOARD HORIZONTAL i % % " | ]
5. 2X14'JOISTS @ 19.2" O.C. ® PLUMBING VENT STACK PIPES THAT PENETRATES THE BUILDING LOCATED BY SITE % RESISTANT BARRIER MIN. 1/8" GAP BETWEEN —_———
(355.6mm x 0.0085 RSI/mm) RSI_=3.02 % AREA OF FRAMING = 7.5% SEALANT m 246 WOOD STUD @ 24" O.C. ENVELOPE MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY EITHER SEALING THE AIR SUPERVISOR M — SHEETS. VERTICAL & BATTEN DETAIL foo e —- /
6. 6 SPRAY FOAM INSULATION “ o R-22 BATT INSULATION BARRIER MATERIAL TO THE VENT STACK PIPE WITH A COMPATIBLE il \ HORIZONTAL JOINTS o AMING e ¥
" (152.4mm x 0.036 RSI/mm) RSI =548 % AREA OF CAVITY =92.5% é E’ARAI-EI—IEEIIBP&LI &Iﬁ_gglﬁg (|)-| IL NF?_ ;sAEE\J c?E '#NrSHEAIF:EKj\ISTQ EﬁgEEORF?'AHSéKEJA%E 1" END DAM ] MEMBERS MATCH WINDOW airsoil gas barrier \ :
o - N U 100 mm exhaust pipe
7. 6MIL (0.15mm) POLY VAPOUR BARRIER - - SUBFLOOR OF AIRTIGHNESS AND SEALING IT TO THE ADJACENT AIR BARRIER. EXTERIOR . N N et SLoPE 'S A G N R NNRED SEames PAEPERN B
8. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD 12.7 0.08 R-30.7 SPRAY FOAM Tk ) EVERY 6" FOR 16" B
’ ’ ’ INSULATION / = t 0.C STUDS AND VERTICAL MDF CAP ;
9. INTERIOR AR FILM - 0.16 ! 1\"N17 GALVANIZED STAPLES [ : Fades
/ <= n A EVERY 4" FOR 24" O.C STUDS %g
‘ - e | i 2 LAYER STUCCO .
Rel = 0 516 — : HEADER 2X0 FRAMING 7 Ii&AY — SCRATCH COAT BT =1 =7
SEALANT ' FIT BETWEEN PAPER FINISHED COAT X LEAH
TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE RSI 5.54 VAPOUR ' AR BARRIER SOFFIT FIRE RATED OSB STUD SPACING \vﬁ FLASHING DETAIL e X /
BARRIER COVERING NOTE: DETAIL TYPICAL AT TOP AND BOTTOM WALL SHEATHING & v \ /
NON-VENTED ASSEMBLY WITH A HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION- ZONE 7A MIN RS 5.02 D= .U SEALANT OR DRYWALL ACCESS PANEL OF ALL WINDOWS. DOORS. VENTS. WIRE 100 rom -
CoMe F 1 1a0L DRYWALL A= : e SHEATING TAPE A SHOWN PENETRATIONS AND METER BASES STUCCO LATHE DETAIL STUBWALL DETAIL | | RADON DETAIL
G PIPE
AS SHOWN
CANTILEVER DETAIL FENESTRATION DETAILS
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS
LIFEBREATH RNC 205 HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION
WOOD TRIM - PAINT Performance (Hvi certified)
\ Netsupply air flow in cfm (L/s) against external static pressure
SEALANT \ SEALANT AT BUTT JOINTS
BRICK MOLD - PAINT FIBRE CEMENT CLADDING External Static Pressure Airflow G ENYK - GENYK -
BOREAL MATURE ELITE TECHNICAL DATA SHEET BOREAL MATURE ELITE TECHMICAL DATA SHEET
SEALANT - TR
e e It e —— HIEAEPING @ 01 in {25 Pa} 32 cfm I: 105 US} "*"11‘ el y B ipo RECYCGLED AND RENEWABLE CONTENT
N , S S~ EXTERIOR SHEATHING ' BOREAL NATURE ELITE o & | ot e | B @ (9 Recyclod Content 7%
Al BARRBIER f SHEATLING \ / ‘i\, / \ @ 0.2 in [:5[] Pa] 207 cfm {98 LKS} Renewable Materials Content (Veg. oils) 5.8%
MEMBRANE STARTER STRIP Yo il Ay \ |/ .
\ /1 \ A1 B RUHER - SRIEATHELS @ 0.3 in (75 Pa) 193 cfm (91 L/s) Boreal Nature Elite is a closed-cell medium density spray polyurethane foam Insulation formulated with LONG TERM THERMAL RESISTANCE (CAN/ULC S770-09)
SPRAY FOAM ROUGH OPENING 5 \ II."' ‘-‘”{f | N MEMBRANE LIAF)S OVER @ . f ermviranmentally responsible HFQ blowing agents. The product is manufactured without ozone depletion substances THICKNESS mm (in) R-VALUE {ft*hr."FBlu RSI (m= KWW
CAN/ULC S705.1-15 X ,"\ AIR BARRIER / SHEATHING (— Gﬂ- n [:10'0 P a) 1 ?9 crm (84 I—frs} {£ero ODS) and contains negligible amount of Global Warming Potential (GWFP) substances, 50.8 (2.00) 11.4 2.0
SN I MEMBRANE STARTER : o i ) - 63.5 (2.50) 14.3 2.5
[ \ STRIP @ 0.5iIn (:125 Pa) 165 cfm {?8 L!‘rs} Boreal Mature Elite has been tested by an independent laboratory and evaluated by CCMC. The finished product 76.2 (3.00) ) 1
s VAl = surpasses the CAN/ULC 5705.1-15 material standard requirements. S : :
SWING DOOR @ 0.6 in (150 Pa) 150 cfm (71 L/s) ,%ﬁ‘ffuu;, 224 o
——INSULATION . = B = L :
@ 0? in [1?5 Pa) 135 Efm {63 I__/S} PHYSICAL PROPERTIES - CCMC £ 14140-L 127.0 (5.00) 0T 54
—— VAPOUR BARRIER ; PHYSICAL PROPERTIES STANDARD RESULT 152.0 (6.00) 6.5 6.4
INTERIOR FINISH @ 0.8 in (200 Pa) 119 cfm (56 L/s) Core Density ASTM D1622 2.0 I/t 32 kgl 177.8.(7.00) 42.7 £
(DRYWALL) @ 0.9 in (225 Pa) 102 cfm (48 L/s) Compressive Strength ASTM D1621 331 psi 228 kPa 203.2 (8.00) 489 86
; Tensile Strength ASTM D1623 0.7 psi 205 kPa
SEALANT . COMPONENT PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
@ 1.0 in (250 Pa) 84 cfm (40 L/s) ::;‘;;f:::::;;‘:;m“““ :P’:ECT:; friﬁm 34 ng (Pa.s.m?) PROPERTIES ISOCYANATE - A-2732 RESIN - BOREAL NATURE ELITE
Surface Burning (lame spread index) CANAULC 5127-14 285 S_nlm"_hr 25 15:;“"-'2;?”":1 EIEDILIE_E uid
e r T m ™ iscosity a 50 - cps - cps
DOOR JAMB DETAIL Fungl Restatance ____ STM 61358 2 grov Specific Gravity at 25°C 122 - 1.25 A7 123
NN S Max. Temperature Recovery 81% g Tevi TNami) Cediatunce S E— =
SCALE: NTS x Thickness 25 mm 0.93 Rl elf Life months monihs
S ible E ffecti Thickness 50 mm CAN/ULC- §770-09 1.96 RS Storage Temperature 15-35°C / 50-05°F 15257 { 58-T7°F
ensipie ectiveness Thickness 75 mm 283 RSl Ratio (volume) 100 100
Thickness 100 mm 4,12 RSl
o o ]
@ 100 cfm (47 L/s) 32°F (0°C) 77% Air Permeance ASTM E2178 0.001 Lis.rm?) INSTALLATION GUIDELINES
R — -
/ EXTERIOR SHEATHING Sensible E fﬁC ienc Secosimindug ine to Uecupiney c:ﬁg:gé;? £ e Boreal Nature Elite Ambient Temperatures Spray Temperatures Minimum Spray Pressure
/ INTERIOR FINISH "Ir Open Cell Content 2 28% Summer S0°F to 95°F 10°C to 35°C | 95°F to 120°F | 35°C to 49°C
/ - = {Procedure 2) - -
VAPOUR BARRIER ————————— (DRYWALL) @ 100 cfm (47 L/s) 32°F (0°C) 68% . ASTM D2842 = Regular 32°F 1o 68°F | (PCto20°C_ | 95°F tol20°F | 35°C to 49°C 5516 kPa (800 psi)
Water Absarption (volume) {Pracedure A) 1.6% Winter 14°F to 50°F | -10°C to +10°C | 100PF to 130°F | 38°C to 55°C
/ / INSULATION
. : - : ASTM D2126 (28 days)
SEALANT —_— & S ensible Efficiency g i SRR
Il ) / imensi il
8 A \ ™ ' AIR BARRIER / SHEATHING 100 cfm (47 L/s -13° 787 v Flmmmstonst Sabilty a0°C +2% Maximum thickness per pass must not exceed 50 mm (2 inches). Thicknesses greater than 50 mm per pass
\ 68
A (i . . : : ; e Lk
SEAL WINDOW FLANGE TO AIR { AAR. / MEMBRANE STARTER 7OUC, 87% RH (+3%) 3% genarale excessive exothermic heat which, in exireme cases, may ignite the foam.
BARRIER / SHEATHING MEMBRANE \"-. ;‘ "\ x’lll / / / STRIP VAC @ 60H7z 120 « It is possible to apply two successive passes of 50 mm, Wait 2 hours before applying a third pass of S50mm,
STARTER STRIP WITH URETHANE PE ){ \ J,-’ P PHYSICAL PROPERTIES - Additional testing Alternatively, wait unfil the internal temperature in the center of the foam is less than 375G (100°F) to apply an
CAULKING AT HEAD AND JAMBS — —— AIR BARRIER / SHEATHING z = additional pass of S0mm.
/ Radon mitigation system CCMC Masterformat 07 26 23.0 CCMC #14445-R : ] _ g -
ONLY - DO NOT SEAL WINDOW SILL fi| / MEMBRANE LAPS OVER AIR W atts !‘ Low s pee d 64 Alr Barrier System CCMC Mastarformat 07 27 08.01 CCMC Report in process +  Maximum installed thickness qurlng 24 hour period Is not to exceed 200mm (8 inches).
FLANGE TO ALLOW FOR DRAINAGE i BARRIER / SHEATHING Long Term Thermal Resistance (50mm) CANJULC- 577003 2.14 RS (R 6.2/n) + Borzal Nature Elite is combustible and must be installed in accordance with applicable building codes,
‘ MEMBRANE STARTER . - - 2 = «  The service temperaturs is between -B0°C and 80°C
Surface Burning (flame spread index CANULE 5102-10 30 :
SEALANT / TAPE = LF‘j £ STRIP AND WINDOW JAMB Watts J'( H g hs pee d 96 A B ) T —— Before handling these chemicals, please consult the Safety Data Sheet for the two components {available onling).
15 ---.--_ FLANGES A _ t MBC, Art, 3.2.3.8 Protection Exterior three diffarent wall designs Temperature, humidity, equipment, subsirate can vary installation parameters.
WINDOW "L',U e mp rating 1.4 15 minutes wall assembly high heat Building Face, Sentence 2 CANULE indspandant lsboraio ’ + In the application vehicle, the recommended storage temperature of the products (& and B) should be between
- 1 STRAPPING 5101 15-min. Stay In Place test. P '_ Y 18°C and 24°C for oplimum parformance,
SEALANT s // 1 n.'."ﬂ(,"rl “r'IU" rH[] UH""L The minrmatmn contmned hamis b comiderad an accorabe descripiion of gha product perizemance ok the tima of panting. Gemyk l=c. disciaims any lishdity for incidanisl or comesuenbsl
¥ 5w | amages which may resuk from £ approprlaie wse of this w1t 15 the ser's resporsitibey o thorsughhs iosi o Suct in any aopicasion. Mo idormation conisined heren & ©
EXTERIOR FINISH Sensible Efficiency: Thermal Initial Thermal Resistance * AR G- 1B YEHAILL GFC) 249 RS| (R 7.2/in) hegmsehounplsm ey benopl fangn et s g gt it s e
10 ﬂﬂ}'S ?5:'3 and hﬁu‘ﬁ RH BOREAL Matwre Elfie miat be sppiled by bcensed installars In sccordance with the CRMSULE 57052 applicasion shandard
SILL FLASHING COMPLETE
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ELECTRICAL PLAN- BASEMENT
SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"
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ELECTRICAL PLAN- MAIN FLOOR
SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

H20

UNIT #4
|
|4
|| &
T || 3
SR R
N
i) B ] | AN
T oA @@ DW A7 ) |
. ‘F 7777777 Li?’ < ///\4\
\ v F \
%E ‘ ﬁ\’}{\ /ﬁ( ///////// j ;
. A |
! (4 | A |
I N
> \,O\ X ]
Sy ) ¥ b
. ! ' D VT -7
\ | \ }:< } \ ,,,,I ,,,,,
BB | D /| N o
R S 5{ | )
N !
® | __x
T RE
-GS - =
/
( ;Q S
AN N
S A - iy
/
|
)f/
foTT T _
>@/ }a/ /

UNIT #3
|
|4
S || &
— | \|3d
PR O N A
- N ey
. N e
SN ) 777// 777—‘
™ ﬂ EﬁE}fDWj /, \ A//
o = A
4 /\G’"\\,}’(\ et T
16 v Sr— \ 77777,//,,
EEEECE R e
} &1 D x{ L
; N/ | \ /|
% } [ r< D \ | 77,,/4,,,,
| \ | | v
\ /| NN
oy ) BN N
i ol Y \/Q/ \‘
)
® | - H
)-8 /\Q/ IS
A s
\\,@(_/ N
: - _,,/\G’K 759
o /
[
)f/
;T ,
\ ’___/}I —~ // )
\@( /‘@/ /
o LI O 1

UNIT #2
,/r‘ 3:\ a :<7\ j/\
“| H20 GAS® . N .
. b oas)
-y @H@ wa //
: AR
F Lo

REF
T —
~
ol
A

I — \
{2 |
\\ \ } /l
: ; } \ />§1 kZKI Ia<
q & } | ;:< } \\ |
] | \ ) /l }
} |

GARAGE

-—

UNIT #1

|

|8

‘ &t 4\5'\ :AAG
VS|
\

H20

GFI
~
.]_

AL I

ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE

DATA OUTLET

TV OUTLET

3-WAY SWITCHING

SINGLE SWITCHING n CEILING FIXTURE @ SMOKE DETECTOR

STANDARD PLUG WALL SCONES g BATH FAN

GFI PLUG EI

4-WAY SWITCHING POT LIGHTING

| ):I 7\
4 \ / \\
< —7
% &
_ R 5
: /
- |
/
/
. [ }:I —
- s
\ _7 —~_/
; - /
,\ /
- ~N—— -
Cn 4 I
1) o= R léeﬁﬁ"

T R -
—
g \ \/(X D / L//
LN R e
ol o ) /
L \ ) 3 / —W\f& 77777
g oy XL Y
NS |
® | X
-7 %8
)-SR - G-~
[
; l\ ’—//‘Oﬁ S/ \\\
)R- S
/
/ TWP -
oo
. A ny 1
XF:’i\ /}’{ =
\ yd

H20

Tha

JTA DESIGN + PERMITS

GENERAL NOTES:

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS:
2502 16a Street S.E.
CALGARY, ALBERTA

PROJECT:
FOUR UNIT ROWHOUSE

PROJECT NUMBER:
174-23

STATUS:
CONCEPT

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION:

LOT:

BLOCK: PLAN:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CONSULTANT DRAWINGS
CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFIRM AND COORDINATE ALL
DETAILS WITH SITE CONDITIONS AND OTHER
CONSULTANT DRAWINGS PRIOR TO STARTING
CONSTRUCTION.

JOHN TRINH & ASSOCIATES INC. ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBILITY, IMPLIED OR DIRECT UNLESS THE
DRAWINGS BEAR THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL.

NO. | DATE(D/M/Y) DETAIL BY
01, 12/09/23 DP PLANS K.C.
02. 06/12/23 REVISIONS AD.
03. 13/05/24 BP PLANS SP.
04. - - -
05. - - -
06. — = -
COPYRIGHT:

ALL IDEAS AND DESIGNS REPRESENTED BY THIS
DRAWING ARE OWNED BY JOHN TRINH &
ASSOCIATES INC. AND WERE CREATED FOR USE IN
A SPECIFIED PROJECT.

NONE OF THE IDEAS AND/OR DESIGNS MAY BE
USED BY, OR DISCLOSED TO, ANY OTHER PERSON
OR ORGANIZATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION.

ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH THE MOST RECENT
EDITION OF THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE (AE)
AND ANY OTHER GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.

ALL

FRAMING , ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN AND

PLUMBING ROUGH-IN NEEDS TO BE CONFIRMED BY
TRADES/CONTRACTOR AND HOME OWNER. ANY
ISSUE NEEDS TO BE NOTIFIED TO THE DESIGNER
TO BE RESOLVED BEFORE PROCEEDING

FLOOR AREAS:

MAIN FLOOR AREA: -- SQ.FT.
UPPER FLOOR AREA: - SQ.FT.
LOFT FLOOR AREA: - SQ.FT.
TOTAL ABOVE GRADE: - SQ.FT.
BASEMENT AREA: -- SQ.FT.
GARAGE AREA: -- SQ.FT.
DRAWING SET:

SHEET NAME:

Main Electrical

DESIGN BY: JT
DRAWN BY: JT

LAST REVISION DATE:

SCALE:

2024-06-18 1:34:40 PM

As indicated

PAGE: |




ELECTRICAL PLAN- UPPER FLOOR
SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

UNIT #4

UNIT #3

UNIT #2

UNIT #1

ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE

DATA OUTLET

TV OUTLET

3-WAY SWITCHING

SINGLE SWITCHING II CEILING FIXTURE @ SMOKE DETECTOR

STANDARD PLUG WALL SCONES x BATH FAN

4-WAY SWITCHING GFI PLUG IFI POT LIGHTING

N

JTA DESIGN + PERMITS

GENERAL NOTES:

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS:
2502 16a Street S.E.
CALGARY, ALBERTA

PROJECT:
FOUR UNIT ROWHOUSE

PROJECT NUMBER:

174-23

STATUS:
CONCEPT

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION:
LOT: BLOCK: PLAN:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CONSULTANT DRAWINGS
CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFIRM AND COORDINATE ALL
DETAILS WITH SITE CONDITIONS AND OTHER
CONSULTANT DRAWINGS PRIOR TO STARTING
CONSTRUCTION.

JOHN TRINH & ASSOCIATES INC. ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBILITY, IMPLIED OR DIRECT UNLESS THE
DRAWINGS BEAR THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL.

NO. | DATE(D/M/Y) DETAIL BY
01, 12/09/23 DP PLANS K.C.
02. 06/12/23 REVISIONS AD.
03. 13/05/24 BP PLANS SP.
04. - - -
05. - - -
06. — = -
COPYRIGHT:

ALL IDEAS AND DESIGNS REPRESENTED BY THIS
DRAWING ARE OWNED BY JOHN TRINH &
ASSOCIATES INC. AND WERE CREATED FOR USE IN
A SPECIFIED PROJECT.

NONE OF THE IDEAS AND/OR DESIGNS MAY BE
USED BY, OR DISCLOSED TO, ANY OTHER PERSON
OR ORGANIZATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION.

ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH THE MOST RECENT
EDITION OF THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE (AE)
AND ANY OTHER GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.

ALL FRAMING , ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN AND
PLUMBING ROUGH-IN NEEDS TO BE CONFIRMED BY
TRADES/CONTRACTOR AND HOME OWNER. ANY
ISSUE NEEDS TO BE NOTIFIED TO THE DESIGNER
TO BE RESOLVED BEFORE PROCEEDING

FLOOR AREAS:

MAIN FLOOR AREA: - SQ.FT.
UPPER FLOOR AREA: -- SQ.FT.
LOFT FLOOR AREA: -- SQ.FT.
TOTAL ABOVE GRADE: -- SQ.FT.
BASEMENT AREA: - SQ.FT.
GARAGE AREA: - SQ.FT.
DRAWING SET:

SHEET NAME:

Upper Electrical

DESIGN BY: JT

DRAWN BY: JT

LAST REVISION DATE: 2024-06-18 1:34:41 PM

SCALE: As indicated
[ |

PAGE: |




